2021/22

Euroa & District Welcome to
your one stop

guide on
supporting the
region’s local
businesses

A A i P ey - PR AL ;
USINESS, COMMUNIT (SROFBy,

%

Proudly brought to you by
NORTH EAST E U R o A
CCOMEDIA The Curna Gazefle -, o

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Available online at visiteuroa.org.au



Euroa Health

Since its establishment in 1929 Euroa Health Inc continues today
as a community owned organisation located at 36 Kennedy Street
Euroa offering the following range of services to support the
diverse needs of our community;

 Residential Aged Care services at GraniteHill;

« Inpatient Acute (Hospital) Care;

» Urgent Care Centre which operates afterhours and weekend for
Medical and Nursing Care;

* Community Services including home-based services such as
social inclusion programs and in home support;

« Allied Health services such as Occupational Therapy,
Physiotherapy and Exercise Physiology.

¢ A community gym and meeting facilities.

Memberships are available to purchase to support Euroa Health
Inc which include the benefit of free access to our Urgent Care
Centre and access to our Gym.

Euroa Health Inc also operates the Bowerbird Opshop located at
53 Binney Street Euroa with all proceeds from the sales through

IN TOUCH coitss,

4

the Opshop benefiting residents and patients at Euroa Health by
funding equipment and services.

For more information, please contact us on (03) 57950200 or
through our website at www.euroahealth.com.au

Quality
individualised care

within our community @ 36 Kennedy Street

Euroa Vic 3666

BURTON'S @GA - Liouok

Groceries

Fresh Produce

Onsite Butcher
Delicatessen

Fresh Fish

Liquor

Cards and Stationery
Home Delivery Available

PROFESSIONALISM

eh@euroahealth.com.au

(03) 5795 0200
www.euroahealth.com.au

Ladieswear
Menswear
Kidswear
Workwear

BURTON’S

General hardware supplies
Paint and colour matching
Gas bottle refills

Key cutting

Garden centre

Fishing supplies and ammunition
Britex carpet cleaner hire

HARDWARE

Open 7 Days

75 Binney Street, Euroa.

P: (03) 5795 2004

Proudly family owned and servicing the local community since 1927



Welcome To
EUROA + DISTRICT

BUSINESS, COMMUNITY

+ TOURISM DIRECTORY

The Euroa Chamber of Business and
Commerce together with North East Media
are proud to bring this first edition directory
to your homes and visitors to the region.
This booklet is available free throughout the
Strathbogie Shire. Itis also available as an
easy to use digital/online version accessible
on all devices - go to visiteuroa.org.au.

You now have a perfect source of local
information wherever you may be.

We respectfully acknowledge the Taungurung
people - the traditional custodians of the land
which comprises Strathbogie Shire. We pay

respect to their tribal Elders; we celebrate their

continuing culture and we acknowledge the
memory of their ancestors.

Natural beauty is at the heart of everything you
will love about this area.

This region is the Gateway to Victoria - only 160km

from Melbourne / 160km to Wodonga / & under an
hours drive to some glorious areas in our state -
including the High Country, Goulburn River and
King Valley regions.

This directory offers users a simple and easy to

In order to support our community and keep
businesses open - practice COVID safe behaviour.

Please keep up to date on COVID19
restrictions that may be in place.

i @ = £

Maintain Practice = Wearaface Checkin
social good maskwhen everywhere
distancing hygiene required every time

@

Photographs thanks to Peter Ward
Front cover photo - Creightons Creek Valley

visiteuroa.org.au
#visiteuroa+surrounds
#visitstrathbogieranges

DISCLAIMER:

Euroa Chamber of Business and Commerce do not warrant
or represent that the directory is free from errors or
omissions, make any representation as to the content or
listings or advertisements, accept responsibility or liability
for any inaccuracy or mis-description (whether by inclusion
or omission) or endorse any specific product or service.

Business/Community Listing Form

.p-e.' _f:":..rjr

=i .

use reference tool whether you require business

information, community organisations, or day
tripping ideas within the beautiful Strathbogie
ranges region + handy information about the
Strathbogie Shire.

We are very excited to bring you this document,

as it showcases the best of our communities
within this region.

The Euroa Chamber of Business & Commerce
are proud to promote local businesses,
organisations and sporting clubs. We support
and are proud of our local tourist industry. We
hope this directory provides users a one stop
book for supporting local businesses within
the region.

Please enjoy and share with friends and family.
Supporting local businesses is what makes our

community grow.

Our Mission / To promote business development

through membership and support. Encourage
expansion and provide direct opportunities for
businesses as well as attract new businesses to
visit Euroa and region.

Strathbogie Shire Council Information “

Business Category Index

Business Listings

-40

Business Name Index 40-41

43-46

7

48-58

1



Strathbogie

Shire Council

The Council was elected to provide
leadership for the good governance

of the municipal district and the local
community. In 2020 the Strathbogie Shire
Council community elected this Council
for a four-year term. The municipality

is divided into five wards, represented

by one Councillor each ward with the
exception of two Councillors in the Lake
Nagambie and Seven Creeks Wards.

The seven Councillors are the elected
representatives of all residents and
ratepayers across the Shire. They have
responsibility for setting the strategic
direction of the municipality, policy
development, identifying service
standards and monitoring performance
across the organisation. Below is a list of
Strathbogie Shire Councillors.

Strathbogie Shire
Councillors 2020-24

HONEYSUCKLE CREEK WARD
oo
fl b CrChris Raeburn
= (Mayor)
& 0439 903 993

chris.raeburn@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Cr Melanie Likos
(Deputy Mayor)
0438 051046

melanie.likos@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

| 'iﬂ Strathbogie

sﬁ(re

LAKE NAGAMBIE WARD

HUGHES CREEK WARD

MOUNT WOMBAT WARD

- SET
- RE™.8x
REVITALISE

CrRegDickinson
0437932147

reg.dickinson@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Cr Paul Murray
0450 091501

paul.murray@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

CrLauraBinks
0437 906 687

laura.binks@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Cr Kristy Hourigan

0427105 836

kristy.hourigan@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Cr Sally Hayes-Burke

0427 397 801

sally.hayes@
strathbogie.vic.gov.au

o o @strathbogieshire | 1800 065 993 | info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au | www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



Julie Salomon -
Chief Executive Officer

Julie commenced with Strathbogie Shire Council
in January 2020, having over 26 years’ service in
both local and state government. This experience
includes leadership and management of a diverse
range of community services, public policy,
strategic planning, community and stakeholder
engagement, community development, facility
development and sound governance.

Previously, Julie spent over seven years as
Director Community Development and Services
at City of Monash, and prior to that was Director
Communities at Greater Shepparton City Council
for over two years; including a six month period
as Acting Chief Executive Officer.

Julie holds qualifications in Graduate Certificate
Management, Business and Leadership,
Graduate Certificate Applied Business, Business
Administration and Management, Graduate
Diploma in Special Education and Teaching, and
Diploma of Teaching, Education and Training.
She also became a graduate of the Australian
Institute of Company Directors in 2019.

,.ﬁl Strathbogie

sre

W SET
RE™.&
REVITALISE

OUR LOCATIONS

EUROA HEAD OFFICE

Open: 3am to 5pm
Monday to Friday
109a Binney Street,
Euroa VIC 3666

NAGAMBIE CUSTOMER SERVICE

Open: 10am to 4pm
Monday to Friday
293 High Street,
Nagambie VIC 3608
Australia

Callus on 1800 065 993

Postal address:

PO Box 177, Euroa VIC 3666
Email:
info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Strathbogie Shire Council is committed to removing barriers
and increasing opportunities for people with a disability.

We are National Relay Service (NRS) friendly so if you
are deaf or have a hearing or speech impairment, you
can call through the NRS:
« TTY users can phone 133 677 then ask for
0357950000
+ Speak & Listen (speech-to-speech) users can
phone 1300 555 727 then ask for 03 5795 0000
« Internet relay users can connect to NRS at
www.relayservice.com.au then ask for
035795 0000.
Strathbogie Shire Council has been awarded the
Communication Access Symbol. This means we have
met the standards that make our business or service
communication accessible. We are committed to
communicating effectively and respectfully with customers
who have communication difficulties, and we use strategies
and resources to support successful communication.
TATALA t.org.au/services-for-organisations/
access-and-inclusion-for-businesses/
communication-access/

ﬁ O @strathbogieshire | 1800 065 993 | info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au | www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



WASTE

HOLD AN EVENT

Transfer Stations/Resource
Recovery Centre Hours

The opening hours of the Waste Transfer
Stations / Resource Recovery Centres
are varied to give ratepayers different
time frames for disposal. A link to the

full list of opening times and the various
items accepted at each site can be found
on our website. Please note the Waste
Transfer Stations are not open on days of
Total Fire Ban.

Please find a list of charges, opening
times and accepted materials on our
website.

Collection Days

MONDAY: Euroa township

TUESDAY: Earlston, Euroa (outskirts
of township only),
Gooram, Kelvin View,
Kithbrook, Miepoll,
Moglonemby, Sheans
Creek, Strathbogie,
Violet Town

WEDNESDAY: No collections

THURSDAY:  Arcadia South, Avenel,
Bailieston, Goulburn Weir,
Kirwans Bridge, Locksley,
Longwood, Longwood
East, Mangalore,
Nagambie (outskirts of
township only), Tabilk,

Wahring

FRIDAY: Nagambie township

To determine the landfill and recycling
collection days for your property, enter
your address into Pozi, Strathbogie
Shires online mapping sytem.

Go to www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au to
download a calendar for collection days
in your area as well as details on our
Organics Waste Service.

Strathbogie

sre

The Strathbogie Shire Council understands events are vital to economic
development, tourismand creating a vibrant community. The Events Team
can assist with advice on many relevant aspects in planning your event.

The information below will assist you to organise and manage
successful and sustainable events in the Strathbogie Shire.

Email: info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Phone: 03 5795 0000 Office: 109A Binney Street, Euroa VIC 3666

If you are wanting to hold an event in Strathbogie Shire you will need
to complete the online form found on our website. When completing
this form you will need a Certificate of Currency for your Public Liability
Insurance and a Risk Assessment. Additional event paperwork may be
required depending on activities at your event.

Event Applications must be submitted at least 3 months prior to your event.

What is an event?

A group of people coming together for an organised occasion regardless
of whether it is a public or private circumstance. The size or type of event is
irrelevant - what is important is the types of activities that will occur at an
event, eg, alcohol, jumping castle etc.

Council Land
You will need an approval if your event is held on Council managed land
Council Managed Public Spaces (but not limited to):

» Jubilee Park, Avenel

¢ Euroa Community Cinema

« Seven Creeks Park Precinct,
Euroa

¢ Regatta Centre, Nagambie
* Shadforth Reserve,
Violet Town
e Community / Town
Recreation Reserves
e Community / Town Halls
¢ Council-managed roads

« Blayney Reserve, Nagambie

¢ Buckley Park, Nagambie

« Jacobson’s Outlook,
Nagambie

Public Event on Private Land

If you're holding a public event on private land you may need a
Planning Permit for ‘Place of Assembly’. Please contact Council’s
Events Team to see if you will require one.

Despite whether you are required to complete an event application
process or not we highly recommend you use the event application
forms to create your own Event Management Plan to assist with the
actual planning of the event, risk & emergency management and of
course succession planning.

If you would like to discuss your event or the requirements to hold
an event in the Strathbogie Shire, please call the Visitor Economy &
Events Coordinator or the Tourism & Events Officer on 03 5795 0000
orinfo@strathbogie.vic.gov.au to discuss.

The 2021/22 Strathbogie Shire Council Sponsorship Program is open for
events taking place within the Shire of Strathbogie prior to 30 June 2022.
Please review the eligibility criteria listed in the Sponsorship Guidelines
for further information, this can be found at https://www.strathbogie.
vic.gov.au/community/community-funding/sponsorship-program.

- SET
- RE™.8x
REVITALISE

o o @strathbogieshire | 1800 065 993 | info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au | www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



FUNDING FINDER

Are you part of acommunity
group and have a project that
you need funds for?

Maybe you want to improve your
infrastructure, raise awareness about a
social issue or run an event.

As well as the Community Grants Program
we run here at Strathbogie, there are lots of
funding opportunities out there just waiting
for you to apply.

Strathbogie, Shepparton and Moira Councils
have joined forces with Australia’s most
powerful grant search engine, Grant Guru,
to deliver a free one-stop-shop website for
business and community grants.

You can simply use the search engine to
find available grants and filter grants by
specifying location, industry and type of
project.

The website also assists with advice and
top tips for finding and applying for grants
to maximise your chances of receiving the
funding you need.

Visit https://www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au/
community/community-funding/funding-
finder to find out more about Goulburn
Valley Funding Finder, available grants for
your project and register to receive alerts.

AFTER HOURS

VOLUNTEER WITH US

Strathbogie Shire Council has over 80
dedicated volunteers who together
contribute many hours of valuable
work every year.

Through volunteering with Council, you
can bring your skills and passions to
meaningful roles that have a clear and
positive benefit to the community.

Volunteering is also a great way to learn
new skills, develop new friendships, and
feel a part of your community.

We have volunteering opportunities
available at the Euroa Hub, Nagambie
Visitor Information Centre and Euroa
Community Cinema.

Share Strathbogie

Community members can have their say on our projects via
the online engagement platform
www.share.strathbogie.vic.gov.au

This is where you can contribute ideas, provide feedback
and exchange views with others on key decisions and
priorities for our community.

On Share Strathbogie, we're currently seeking your
feedback on arange of different topics including the
Community Vision and Council Plan. We urge you to visit and
share your thoughts on the future of Strathbogie Shire.

The Strathbogie Shire Council can also be reached after hours for emergency enquiries
(such as trees or stock on road or dog attacks).

Please call 1800 065 993 and follow the prompts.

24/7 Maternal and Child Health line can be contacted for information, support and guidance
relating to Maternal and Child Health including child health, nutrition, breastfeeding,

maternal and family health and parenting.

Please call 13 22 29 and follow the prompts.

For life threatening emergencies call 000 immediately

,.ﬁl Strathbogie

sﬁ(re

W SET
- RE™..8x
REVITALISE

0 O @strathbogieshire | 1800 065 993 | info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au | www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



BUSINESS




Accommodation - Caravan
& Tourist Park.......cccevvnnn, 9

Accommodation - Hotel .... 9
Accommodation - Motels.. 9
Accountants & Auditors.... 9

Aerial Services....oviinns 9
Aged Hostels, Homes &
Special
Accommodation............. 9
Agricultural Services ....... "
Art & Craft....ooeiiiiiiininns 11

Art Galleries &/or Artists . 11

Bakery ....oovviivniiniiiinns 1
Banks & Financial
Institutions.....ccoeevieninns 1
Beauty ... 1"
Beauty Salons &/or
SUPPliesS. ., 1"
Books - Retail......ccoouvvnee 1"
Books - Secondhand........ 1"
Breweries.....ccoiiiiinnns 1"
Bricks, Tiles & Pavers
Manufacturer.......co.oue... 1"
Building Contractors........ 1
Butchery ..o, 1
Cabinet Maker.......cocunee 1"
Café v 1
Caravan Maintenance &/or
Repairs.....ooeenieinienns 1"

Cards - Greetings Retail... 11
Carpenters &/or Joiners... 11

Carpet Cleaning........cc...... 1
Celebrant Services........... 1
Chainsaws & Brush

Cutters .o 1
Chemist......cooviviveriinnnn, 1
Child Care....cccoouvvvrnerrrinns 1"
Cinema...ereseeeerens 1"
Computer Consultant...... 11
Computer Repairs ............ 1
Concreting Premix &/or

Contractors .....ccccoeveennn. 14
Construction Industry...... 14
Construction Services ..... 14
Consultant - Heritage....... 14

Consulting -
Environmental ............... 14

Counselling Service......... 14
.
Dental Prosthetics............ 14
Dentistry - Equine............. 14
Dentists....oovnnninerennns 14
Designers - Graphic ......... 16
Dressmaker .......cccoviveinne 16

Education & Training....... 16
Electrical Appliances....... 16
Electrical Contractors...... 16
Engineers -
Manufacturing............... 16
Event Hire .ooovvvviviiinninns 16

Excavating, Earth Moving.. 16
Excavating, Earth Moving &/

or Road Contractors ..... 16
Farm Supplies & Stock

Feed....ommninniniiinnns 16
Fencing Contractors......... 16
Fertiliser....couviiniiiniinns 16

Financial Planning

AdViSOrS...covvvieiiniiinnns 16
Fire Wood
Floor Coverings, Tiles &

Carpet oo 17
Florists .o 17
Fuel Supplies - Bulk......... 17
Funeral Services........o..... 17
Furniture Sales.......ccccue. 17

Garden Equip &/or

SupplieS..iiiinns 17
Gem Stones....cvnieiinns 17
General Stores ..., 17
Gift ShOP v 19
GymNasiums ...coverennnn. 19

Hairdressers......oovievinnnn 19
Handyman Services......... 19
Hardware, Timber &

Building Supplies ......... 19
Health & Fitness Centres

& Services ..., 19
Health Services ........... 19-21
Hire Equipment................ 21
Homewares .......coouevvnnnnn 21
Horse Riding .....cccooviinninns 21

[ 0] (=1 E N 21
I
INSUrANCe...vvrvererireriiieine 21
Insurance Brokers............ 21
Jewellery Maker........... 21-23
Ladies Wear.........cooevvnnnnn 23
Landscaping Gardening &/
or Tree Services............. 23
Laundromats.......cccouvninns 23
Lawn Mower Sales &
Repairs.....ocoennenineenns 23
Libraries ...covniieiinnns 23
Liquor Stores.......ccvuvnninas 23
Local Government............. 23

Repair....covnenninicins 23
Markets ....ocoveevnerniiinenns 25
Medical Practices............. 25
Mens Wear........ccoovviennee, 25
Mining ..o, 25
Motor Accessories - Retail25
Motor Mechanics.............. 25
Motor Service Station...... 25

Newsagency.......ooveinns 25
Newspapers.......ccooveveneens 25

Safety ., 25
Olive Qil &/or Olives......... 25
Online Retailer ..o, 25
Opportunity Shops........... 25

Organic Food Supplies.... 25

Painting & Decorating

Contractors .....cc.coouvennn. 27
Panel Beaters...........cccue. 27
Permaculture Design &

Education ... 27
Pet Care ..o, 27
Pharmacies ......ccouoveine, 27
Photographers ... 27
Physiotherapists............... 27

Picture Framing & Frames...27

Pilates ..o, 30
Pizzas ..o 30
Plasters & Plasterboard
FIXers .o 30
Plumbing & Gasfitters ..... 30
Pre Schools ......cvvevirennne 30
Printers....covvnvienn, 30
Produce - Meat.................. 30
Providore.......cccovevniiininas 31
Publishers......cccovvivrennn. 31
R
Real Estate Agents........... 31
Reflexology....omnrernns 31
Removalists......ccoovrveenne. 31
Restaurant.......c.cccovivieae 35
Retail ..o, 35
s
SchoolS .o 35
Septic Systems.....cocvrinnes 35
Solicitors...concnirenen. 35
Steel Supplies....ccoucvrnnnn 37
Stock Agents......cveviiiin 37
Supermarkets......ccccovrennn 37
Take Away Food................. 37
Taxis & Car Hire ......cocevne.. 37
Threads .....ocoeveeneeniennn. 37
Towing Services........ouv... 37

Town Planning Services.. 37
Transport & Courier

SEIVICES o 39
Transport - Livestock........ 39
Travel Agents......ccocveeenee. 39
Tree Services. ..., 39
Tyres - Retail....ccovvvervvrnne. 39
Veterinary Surgeries........ 39
w
Waste Removal ................. 39
Water Cartage ......coovveenes 39
Website Development...... 39
Weed Control .......ccovnnnes 40
Window Cleaning ............. 40

Wineries &/or Cellar

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

x
9)
§S)
<
>
[ -
o
80
)
I
@)
wv
(%]
9]
c
3
>
a3




>

x @ALturoa

——= Caravan Park

Business Listings

w <. % Delightful
=& HOLIDAY o~
.:-e;\ EXPERIENCE jime

CABINS CARAVANS & CAMPING

Situated Caravan sites
on the banks of spread across
the beautiful 5'acres;of
Seven Creeks grounds-Cabins -

10 minute stroll fully'self contained
from Camping
Euroa township powered sites &
Pet friendly

bookings@euroacaravanpark.com.au
73-103 Kirkland Ave, Euroa | 03 5795 2160
euroacaravanpark.com.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




Accommodation -
Caravan & Tourist Park

EUROA CARAVAN PARK
73 - 103 Kirkland Avenue
EUroa.......ccooevvevviennnns 5795 2160
See advertisement page 8

Accommodation - Hotel

ELLEN FRANCES HOTEL MOTEL
16 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ........cco..... 5798 1264

Accommodation - Motels

CASTLE CREEK MOTOR INN
53 Clifton Street
Euroa.......cccocovvvinenene. 5795 2506

EUROA MOTOR INN
87-95 Tarcombe Street

EUroa.......ccovvviinininns 5795 2224
JOLLY SWAGMAN MOTOR INN

28 Clifton Street

Euroa.......cccocvvvvereene 5795 3388

See advertisement this page
f Find what gou |
reed locall,.

Euroa & District
Business, Community
and Tourism Directory

Accountants & Auditors

ABF PARTNERS PTY LTD
41-43 Railway Street
Euroa.......ccccooevevevnenee. 5795 1885
See advertisement this page

MMK ACCOUNTING
55 Railway Street
Euroa........ccccoevevernnne. 5795 3073

See advertisement page 10

NOEL O’MEARA & ASSOCIATES
2 Binney Street
EUroa.......ccovevveniinnnns 5795 2783
See advertisement page 10

Aerial Services

AT AERIAL SERVICES
533 Tames Road
Strathbogie.............. 0490 805 379
See advertisement page 10

Aged Hostels, Homes &
Special Accommodation

EUROA HEALTH INC

36 Kennedy Street

EUroa........cocovvnicinnnns 5795 0200

See advertisement inside front cover
VIOLET TOWN BUSH NURSING
CENTRE

43 Cowslip Street

Violet Town ........ccccouee.. 5798 1324

Find it here in the Euroa &
District Business, Community
and Tourism Directory

MOTOR INN

25 ABF Partners

Accountants & Advisors

There's no job too big or too small.

We like our clients to understand and be aware of their
business & tax position.

Call us today to find out how we can make it easier and
more efficient for you.

e SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS
o SELF MANAGED SUPER FUNDS - Accounting, Tax & Compliance
o PREPARE ALL TAX RETURNS - Personal Returns, Business Returns - All Entities

We are here to help you.

t: 03 5795 1885
a: 41 - 43 Railway Street, Euroa, VIC 3666
e: tax @abfpartners.com.au

w: www.abfpartners.com.au

A PLACE LIKE HOME

A centrally located motel with a short walk to town & restaurants.

BOOK TODAY!
03 5795 3388

www.jollyswagmanmotorinn.com.au Joﬁﬁq

28 Clifton St, Euroa VIC 3666
jollyswagman.motel@gmail.com

W%mTGH INN

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

>

w0
o0
e
=
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m




>

n
00
C

=]

L

—
0
%)
Q

£
0
>

e

We support all accounting
and bookkeeping systems
with an inhouse bookkeeper
to assist in setting up and
keeping you on track.

Call and see the friendly team at:

ﬁ m m k 55 Railway Street, Euroa
03 5795 3073

MINRENE™ accounting Pamela.Kiessling@mmkaccounting.com.au

Moel G. 0°’Meara
& Assoclates

NOEL O’MEARA - B. BUS. FPNA. FNTAA

* Farm mapping
» Aerial photos
* Video production

* Business promotion
- Event photography
' o 3 i A T N * Drone asset inspection
Strathbe g ta) * DJ1 drone sales and training

- \#lw r.hw--i cril o

'2 aney Street Euroa 3666 i
(03) 5795 2783 o ... i SR e www.ataerial.com.au

_email: euroanoel@blgpond com_m T ‘:;1 AERIAL
SERVICES 0490 805 379

We'll make your next imaging job a breeze

— Quallity: — lintegrity — Experience —

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




Agricultural Services

FMS FARM MONITORING
SOLUTIONS
47B Railway Street
Euroa.......cccocovvenene 0488 093 970

Art & Craft

HENRY JAMES & CO
56 Binney Street
EUr0a......vveevereenn 0487 364 989

Art Galleries &/or Artists

HEAVY METAL ART
Puddys Lane
Longwood..........ccvunnee 5798 5351
NOMAD ART PRODUCTIONS
27 Railway Street
EUroa.......ccccovveieene 0428 308 793
BELGY
BURKE’S BAKERY
67 Binney Street
EUroa.......cooovvvervienenns 5795 2738
See advertisement page 12
EUROA HOT BREAD
19 Binney Street
EUroa.......cooevevvicenenns 5795 2425

See advertisement page 12

Find it here in the Euroa &
District Business, Community
and Tourism Directory

Banks & Financial
Institutions

COMMONWEALTH BANK
33 Binney Street
Euroa.......ccovcveenennnens 57952127

GMCU EUROA
36 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccccovueureenne. 57951771

GMCU VIOLET TOWN
31 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ........ccco...... 5798 1761

KC BODY STUDIO
16 Binney Street
EUroa......ccovvvvereene 0458 044 078

Beauty Salons &/or
Supplies
BETHS WAXING

27 Graham Street
Euroa.......ccocovvvieinnnns 5795 3719

Books - Retail
DOUG STONE GOLD MAPS

Binney Street
Euroa

Books - Secondhand

ALREADY READ BOOKSHOP
78 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccccoeueerienne 5795 1130

See advertisement this page

The Already
Read Book Shop

Second hand books, from new editions to
old treasures, all at bargain prices.

Also a selection of records, DVD’s, CD’s,
jigsaw puzzles and games for sale.

Opening hours
Monday — Friday

10.00am — 4.00pw

Saturday & Sunday
10.00am — 12.30pm

A Friends of The Euroa Library initiative
78 Binwney Street, Euroa
(03) 5795 1130

Breweries

STRATHBOGIE BREWING CO.
Strathbogie.................. 5790 5235

Bricks, Tiles & Pavers
Manufacturer

EUROA CLAY PRODUCTS PTY
LTD
74-79 Tarcombe Street

EUr0a......cveveicicrine 5795 3078
See advertisement page 13

Building Contractors

EXPO HOME IMPROVEMENTS

50 Templeton Street

Euroa......cccocovevevenee 0417 324 645

See advertisement page 14
JAMES BIRCH

3 Foy Street

EUroa.......cocvveerenne 0427 259 238
LEIGH DOWELL BUILDING PTY LTD

124 Boundary Road North

Euroa 0409 966 612

Butchery

BALMATTUM BUTCHERY EUROA
18 Binney Street
EUroa.......cocvvveierine 57951115
See advertisement page 14

Cabinet Maker

CROYDONDALE CABINETS
Strathbogie.............. 0408 349 072

ALBERTS CAFE
44 Binney Street
EUroa....ccccevieicieine 5795 3340

BABBLERS CAFE
20 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ................. 5798 1380

EUROA HOT BREAD
19 Binney Street
EUroa......cccoovveerveeinnns 5795 2425
See advertisement page 12

FARE ENOUGH
55 Binney Street
EUr0@....ccovvviicieiine 5795 1667

MELY & ME

EUr0a.....ccceveicieiine 5795 1609

RUFFY PRODUCE STORE
26 Nolans Road
RUFY v 5790 4387

THE WEEKEND LOCAL
45 Binney Street
EUroa.......ccocvvveeene 0427 905 227
See advertisement page 30

VIOLET TOWN CAFE
37-39 Cowslip Street
Violet Town

Caravan Maintenance &/
or Repairs

NORTH EAST TOURING SOLUTIONS
104-106 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......ccocovevenne 0411 513 695

5798 1380

Cards - Greetings Retail

BIRDS IN FOCUS
www.birdsinfocus.com.au

BATEMANS CARPENTRY
11 Charman Avenue
Euroa.......ccccovvvvenne 0407 261 006

Carpet Cleaning

EUROA CARPET CLEANING
Branjee Road
EUroa.....cocevvveeirrinns 5795 1132

STAINFREE CARPET CARE
16 Kennedy Street

Euroa........cccocvevene 0413 883 487

Chainsaws & Brush
Cutters

AUSRURAL
43 Clifton Street
EUr0a....cocveeierieinne 5795 3033
See advertisement page 17 & 22

VIOLET TOWN HEALTH AND
BEAUTY
24 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ......occvevnne 5798 1647
Child Care
EUROA GOODSTART EARLY
LEARNING
14 Campbell Street
Euroa.......cccoovvvinenene. 5795 2266
Cinema
EUROA COMMUNITY CINEMA
Bury Street
EUroa......ccovveernienns 1800 065 993

Computer Consultant

HENTAL INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
87 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ............. 0409 807 001

Computer Repairs

EUROA COMPUTER SERVICE
Euroa.......ccccovvvnenne 0429 989 608

FIREWALL TECH SERVICES
9 Agar Street
Violet Town ............. 0433 759 437

MAC-ACCESS - MAC SUPPORT
(PETER WARD)
66 Kennedy Street
EUr0a......covvveeeinns 0431 579 039
See advertisement page 39

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

A-C

w0
o0
C
=
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m




g
0O

%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
0
0}

£
0
=)

oM

\ %%%8/7 %’Wﬁwo&
\-9 Open from 6.30am daily
Burkes bakery Ph: 5795 2738

Makers of Quality
* Cakes
* Pies

* Pasties
* Sausage Rolls
* Sandwiches
* Takeaway Coffee

67 Binney Street, Euroa

We look forward to seeing you.

[ ]
L =&
W’
— =
IMAaWSOILS

bakery cafe

Award Winning
Pies/Pasties/Sausage Rolls

Ei’ﬁ Amazing Coffee/Milkshakes/Slushies

Huge Variety of Cakes/Slices and
“Grab & Go’” Products

Breads/Rolls and Fresh Salad Rolls
and Sandwiches

Lots of yummy Treats for the Kids
Dine In or Take Away

MONDAY-FRIDAY 7am till 4:30pm
SATURDAY 7am till 2:30pm * SUNDAY 8am till 1:30pm
OPEN Most Public Holidays 8am till 2pm
(Check Facebook)

00O

{
19 Binney Street Euroa (Big ORANGE Bakery)

i 03 5795 2425

i

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




@)

euroa clay products

Business Listings

Euroa Clay Products Pty Ltd

74-94 Tarcombe St, Euroa, Vic 3666
P. 03 5795 3078 F. 03 5795 3199
E. info@glazedbricks.com

W. www.glazedbricks.com




O
o)

%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
0
0}

£
0
=)

oM

and much more

expoproperty@bigpond.com

8AM - 5PM
8AM - IPM

CLOSED

(03) 5795 1115

balmattumbutchery@bigpond.com

EXPO HOME
Improvements

- Expo Home Improvements specialise in Bathroom
make overs, Kitchen upgrades, property repairs

&

- Contact us today for our amazing before and
after pictures, along with some friendly money
saving ideas for your next project

CALL TODAY FOR A FREE QUOTE

EXPO HOME

Improvements

Ph: 0417 324 645

Concreting Premix &/or
Contractors

BEAU FRUEND CONCRETING
14 White Street
EUr0@......cvevvieirnes 0403 970 350

NORTH VIC CONTRACTORS PTY LTD
75/89 Hill Street

Longwood............... 0413 687 339
RYAN O’'DEA

11 Gobur Street

Euroa.......cccccoeuenene 0400 927 051
VIOLET TOWN CONCRETE
INDUSTRIES

19 High Street

Violet Town .........c....... 5798 1660

Construction Industry

VIOLET TOWN CONCRETE
INDUSTRIES

19 High Street

Violet Town ..........cc...... 5798 1660

Construction Services

STREAMLINE BUILDING SERVICES
Euroa.......ccccccvuenene 0427 008 045

Consultant - Heritage

JO BELL HERITAGE SERVICES
30 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ........c......... 5798 1341

Consulting - Environmental

TERRAVALE CONSULTING
1674 Creightons Creek Road
Creighton Creek......0402 837 327

Counselling Service

PERSONAL TRANSITION
14-16 McKernan Street
Euroa.......cocovevvnne 0409 788 883

SEVENS CREEK PSYCHOLOGY

PTY LTD
10A Sevens Ave
EUr0a....ccccvveeieiine 5795 2194

Dental Prosthetics

EUROA DENTURE CLINIC
104 Binney Street
EUroa.....cccvveicieinne 5821 9399

Dentistry - Equine

NORTH EASTERN EQUINE
DENTISTRY
115 Euroa-Shepparton Road
EUroa.......cocveveeenies 0439 827 818

SHAUN HEARMON EQUINE DENTIST
Longwood............... 0418 585 922

EUROA DENTAL SURGERY
90 Binney Street
Euroa.......coovviviniinne 5795 2011

STRATHBOGIE DENTAL
36 Kennedy Street
Euroa.......coovevviniennee 4702 2111
See advertisement page 15

Find it all here locally

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



O

Q
Strathbogie d) Dental

FAMILY DENTAL CARE

%
00
C
=
L
—
%)
n
(&)
<
%)
>
oM

Based in Euroa, Strathbogie Dental is a family

WE ARE and community-focused practice offering a full

range of general dentistry services to the Shire

HERE FOR of Strathbogie and beyond. Our highly skilled

practitioners have a wealth of experience, are

YOU non-judgmental and gentle, and are dedicated
to looking after your overall dental health.

(03) 4702 2111 Dr Tom Hudson

(Principal Dentist)
36 Kennedy St Euroa Stacey Putker

At Euroa Health (Oral Health Therapist)

CALL OR SMS - 0431 488 064
EMAIL - karenmizzicouture@gmail.com ADDRESS - 22-24 Jean St Longwood VIC 3665

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




D-F Designers - Graphic Excavating, Earth Moving

%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
0
0}

£
0
=)

oM

JANE HARDWICK GRAPHIC DESIGN
151 Creightons Creek Road

Euroa.......ccoveieenne 0427 902 061
Dressmaker
KAREN Mizzi
22-24 Jean Street
Longwood............... 0431 488 064

See advertisement page 15

Education & Training

4 UP SKILLING PTY LTD
9 Binney Street
EUr0@....oeveveieicieinne 5795 3276

DELTA TRAINING
34 Railway Street
EUroa.......cocveveeens 0412 020 406

EUROA HEALTH LEARN LOCAL
Space for Learning
........................ Rob 0409 592 597
.................. or Craig 0466 565 521

MY FUTURE ACADEMY
14 Weir Street
EUroa.......ccocvevevnes 0457 632 411

START OUTDOORS
667 Creightons Ck Road
Creighton Creek......0403 179 873

TENNIS REHAB
17 Gobur Street
Euroa.......ccoveveenne 0407 433 003

Electrical Appliances

THOMSONS HOME FURNISHERS
68 Binney Street
EUroa.....cccoovveeveninns 5795 2195
See advertisement page 19

Electrical Contractors

BD NORTH EAST ELECTRICS
60 Clifton Street
EUr0@....ocveieiereieinne 5795 3564

LJZ ELECTRICAL
9 Cree Street
EUr0@......cccvvvrieiens 0478 168 159

PAUL HAMILL
PO Box 8
Euroa.........cccoouee. 0409 534 210

Engineers -
Manufacturing
FORD MCKERNAN ENGINEERING

PTY LTD
18-20 Frost Street

EUroa....cccevveeieeinns 5795 2290
ROD-WELD

10 Charles Street

Euroa.......ccocevvnnee. 042177 88 35

HEARTWOOD HIRE - RUFFY
.............................. 0435 076 287

Find it here in the Euroa &
District Business, Community
and Tourism Directory

DONE SHOVELLING
21 Berry’s Lane
Longwood........ccccuevnnes 5798 5330
........................... or 0428 577 826
HEMMINGS PLANT CONTRACTING
796 Creightons Siding Road
Euroa........ccoceeevnnnee 0418 736 222
NEWNHAM, RW & KA PTY LTD
62 Gibson Lane
Euroa.......cccoovvvrinenn 5795 2632
ROB’S MINI DIGGERS
13 Foy Street
EUroa........ccocvvinenne 0428 597 861

See advertisement this page

Excavating, Earth Moving
&/or Road Contractors
KIPPING DIRTWORX

213 Meades Lane

Creighton Creek......0408 036 303
See advertisement this page

SEVEN CREEKS EXCAVATION
7-9 Garrett Street
Euroa.......cccocvvevenne 0418 297 990

Farm Supplies & Stock
Feed

AUSRURAL
43 Clifton Street
Euroa.......cccocovvvineene 5795 3033
See advertisement page 17 & 22

BOADLES CHAFF
346 Euroa-Strathbogie Road
Euroa........ccocovevcnnnnes 5795 3044

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS EUROA
13 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccooovvvnene. 5795 2535
See advertisement page 32

STRATHBOGIE AG, HORSE & PET
26-28 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ............. 0427 288 574

WB HUNTER PTY LTD EUROA
8 Euroa Shepparton Road
Euroa.......cccovvvvinenne. 5795 3618
See advertisement page 17

Fencing Contractors

CAMERON BURDEN
8 Connoly Street
Violet Town ............. 0447 509 029

TOP-GRO ORGANICS
77 Seims Road
EUroa.......cccocevevnnee 0429 170 781

Financial Planning
Advisors

ABF PARTNERS PTY LTD
41-43 Railway Street
Euroa.......cccocovvvineene 5795 1885
See advertisement page 9

EUROA WOOD SUPPLY
441 Sheans Creek Road
EUroa........ccoeevevnnne 0428 759 463

Driveways
House/Shed/Concrete Pads

& Footings
Landscaping Supplies

Drainage Works
Rural And Domestic Yard Work
& More...

canyadigitO1l@gmail.com

QBT TR

e All Civil Earthworks e

Driveways, roads, house sites,
shed sites, new dams,
dam clean outs, gravel cartage,
machinery float services,
hay cartage, farm clean ups,
horse arena’s, etc

e Grader ® Excavator ¢
e Skid Steer ¢ Truck & Trailer
¢ Drop Deck Widener e

Luke
0408 036 303

kippingdirtworx@bigpond.com

213 Meades Lane, ﬁ

Creightons Creek VIC 3666

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



m
)]

» Ausrural

Everything rural and much more

w0
o0
e
=
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m

>» Stock Feed  » Fencing
>» Animal Health » Ag Chemicals
>» Pet Supplies >» Water Equipment

43 Clifton Street, Euroa Vic 3666
www.ausrural-euroa.com.au ¢ 5795 3033

vy

Floor Coverings, Tiles &
Carpet

Garden Equip &/or
Supplies

CHOICES FLOORING BY BURTONS STORES
THOMSONS 75 Binney Street
80 Binney Street EUMO oo 5795 2004
BUM0R.cve 5795 1211 See advertisement inside front cover
See advertisement page 18
EUROA TIMBER CO
® Pet & Produce o [N
H EUr0a.....ocvvvveeierinns 5795 2300
Supplles THE NEST EUROA NORTH EASTERN TRENCHING &
1 84 Bi Street
® Animal Health Furoa Y e 2369 GARDEN SUPPLIES
See advertisement page 18 Cowells Lane
PrOd UCtS Euroa.......cccevveuneee 0409 384 074

® Agricultural Chemicals

Fuel Supplies - Bulk

® Irrigation & Water PETROSTAR
H H 32 Binney Street THE ROCKERY
® Twine & Silage U0 57953777 31 - 33 Hill Street
Longwood.........ccceunee 5798 5595
e Seeds Funeral Services
General Stores
CALLTO MARK FLOYD FUNERAL
SERVICES
DISCUSS YOUR 107-109 Binney Street EU1R 8&%22?:53“0%
: . 115 5795 1086
i// -// l ‘ j ) / \ Z See advertisement page 18 EUroa.......ccccevevevevennene 5795 3239
\ NJ TODD FUNDERAL DIRECTORS ~ -ONGWOOD GENERAL STORE
NEED S Euroa & District 12 Down Street
b EUMOR oo 0412 540 467 Longwood.........cccevnee 5798 5200
- STRATHBOGIE GENERAL STORE
Furniture Sales 30 Main Street
8 EUROA- SHEPPARTON ROAD, EUROA Strathbogie.............. 0419 506 644
HUNTER RURAL 03 5795 3618 THOMSONS HOME FURNISHERS ratibogte
(03) 68 Binney Strest VIOLET TOWN CORNER STORE
MERCHANDISE www.wbhunter.com.au EUroa......ccccovveerveeiane 5795 2195 32 Cowslip Street

See advertisement page 19 Violet Town ... 5798 1304

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




i
(9]

Good interior
decorating starts
from the floor up at
Choices Flooring
by Thomsons

%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
0
0}

£
0
=)

oM

With the latest designs in carpet,
timber, laminate, luxury vinyl, rugs
and window furnishings, we have
the perfect decorating solution
for every home and lifestyle.

Choices Flooring by Thomsons
80 Binney Street, Euroa
5795 1211

8 Station Street, Seymour
5799 1905

choicesflooring.com.au

[ [ ] ] .

8ss- LN0OICES
[ 1] g

[ [ [ |] Flooring
The floor you've been searching for

MJE

MARK ].FLOYD

FUNERAL SERVICES

FLORAL ARRANGEMENTS

WEDDINGS Ethical, Professional
ONLINE ORDERS & Caring Service

Mark J. Floyd Funeral Services combine old-world
traditions and values with the latest in modern practice
and technology to provide the highest level of care.

03 5795 3369 - 84 Binney St, Euroa
thenesteuroa.com.au

00O

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

(03) 5795 1086 ¢ 107-109 Binney St

floydfunerals.com.au




BI

jay
- outdoors &
automotive
- tools & testing
equipment
- sound & video

- cables & connectors
- components

Betta

HOME LIVING

WE DE

LIVE

Authoris

- powers & batteries

- hobbies & gadgets

- security & surveillance

- commuting &
communication

- kits, science &
learning

“humemakers

furniture & bedding

- lounge

- dining

- lift chairs
- mattresses
- bedroom

THOMSON’S HOME FURNISHERS

68-72 Binney St, Euroa 5795 2195

EUROA

EMPORIUM

GIFTS w'T“ FLAIR

CALL IN AND BROWSE OUR
FULL RANGE OF GREAT GIFTS.

59 BINNEY STREET EUROA
PH. 5795 3031

Gift Shop

CATHERINE THE JEWELLER
4/46 - 50 Binney Street
EUroa......cccovvvveeens 0402 653 913
See advertisement page 22

EUROA EMPORIUM
61 Binney Street
EUr0@....coovevicicieiine 5795 3031
See advertisement this page

Gymnasiums

THE FIT SHOP
2/ 34-36 Railway Street
Euroa.......ccocoveveenee 0418 373 025
See advertisement page 20

VAZTRAIN
17-23 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......cccccvvveunees 0447 465 190

Hairdressers

BARE HARE
39 Binney Street
Euroa.......ccoevieiene 0448 628 002

ILLOURA HAIR & BEAUTY
45-47 Railway Street
EUroa.......ccocvveenenns 0417 725 379

NATALIE’S HAIRDRESSING
10A Binney Street
Euroa.......ccovevvvvvnnnnns 5795 2201

VIOLET TOWN HAIRDRESSING
22 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ........cccoeeee 5798 1427

e decor corner

much more

- cushions

- homewares
- tableware

- gifts

- planters

Handyman Services

BELL MR PETER
15 Hart Street
EUroa.....cccoovvicieininns 5795 1163
See advertisement page 20

SWIFTS PLASTERING AND
MAINTENANCE
61 Templeton Street
EUroa.......cccouevveenne 0448 742 093
See advertisement page 29

Hardware, Timber &
Building Supplies
SAVILLES PLUMBING &
HARDWARE SUPPLIES
30 Railway Street
110 T 5795 2491
See advertisement page 20
Health & Fitness Centres
& Services

CUSTOM YOGA MOBILE SERVICE

RUFFY .o 0456 720 498
TRIACTIVE

92 Kennedy Street

Euroa.......cccoovvveenne 0478 595 250

Health Services

ENRICH OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
216 Longwood Gobur Road
Longwood East....... 0419 352 574

EUROA CHINESE MEDICINE
12 Binney Street
EUr0@......ccvvveininns 0419 334 391

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

ik
T

w0
o0
e
=
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m




()
T

Business Listings

Pete’s Handyman

Services

[ \ e | build things

Keeping you moving well.. o | fix things

* | make things

e | paint things

For the moments that {:JL\
matter most. > A&

8 ik

peterdbell51@gmall com

M Pn57951163 AH
TRl i Mob: 0458 808 286




Any age.

simply
Ahelping
In-home Care & Support Service

simplyhelping.com.au

Any place.
Simply Helping you

Personalised, flexible

(%)

% %@é %@é in-home care services:

—1  Excellence  Respect * Disability Care

§ * Personal Care

% %@é %@é * Domestic Assistance
. . * Social Support

Z  Fairness Responsiveness

o) * Transport

= @é %@é * Respite

2§

(%] * Aged Care

E Connection Rights Ag )

= Servicing Euroa,
Y Y Benalla, Seymour,

8 % é % é Shepparton and

Safety Integrity

surrounding areas
Simply Helping Goulburn Valley
41 Binney Street Euroa 3666 Q ﬁ .
Phone: 03 57951635 P d
Email: gvadmin@simplyhelping.com.au

QUALITY SYSTEM

&
VICWIDE

INSURANCE SERVICES PTY. LTD

0412 138 556

Health Services (cont.)

EUROA HEALTH INC
36 Kennedy Street
Euroa....
See advel

ONE TO ONE WELLBEING CENTRE
121 Binney Street
EUr0a......coveveicicrine 5795 3349

SIMPLY HELPING GOULBURN
VALLEY

41 Binney Street

EUr0@....coovevicicieiine 5795 1635

See advertisement this page
VIOLET TOWN BUSH NURSING
CENTRE

43 Cowslip Street

Violet Town ........cccvvnee 5798 1324
VIOLET TOWN MYOTHERAPY

4421 Murchison Violet Town Road

Violet Town ........coevvnee 5798 1617

Hire Equipment

SAVS EQUIP HIRE & PUMPS PTY.LTD
20-22 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......cocoveuinnne 0409 185 185

Homewares

THOMSONS HOME FURNISHERS
68 Binney Street
EUroa.....ccoovevereirinne 5795 2195
See advertisement page 19

Horse Riding

BLUE GUM FARM
659 Euroa-Strathbogie Road
Euroa 5795 3331

- Laybys, Vouchers

KARMA PARK - CREIGHTONS
CREEK
11 Dunns Lane
Creighton Creek......0409 722 010
............................ or 0439 939 963

EUROA HOTEL
67 Railway Street
EUroa.....occvvvecieiinas 5795 2005

SEVEN CREEKS HOTEL
2 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......ccoovverinenene. 5795 3034

THE WHITE HART HOTEL
LONGWOOD
63-65 Hill Street
Longwood...........cc....... 5798 5203

Insurance

VICWIDE INSURANCE
Nalinga Road
Violet Town .......ocoevevnee 5822 0595
See advertisement this page

Insurance Brokers

DPR INSURANCE BROKERS
41 Railway Street
EUroa.....oocvvvvceninns 5795 3642

Jewellery Maker

CATHERINE THE JEWELLER
4/46 - 50 Binney Street
EUroa.......coevvvennenee 0402 653 913
See advertisement page 22

. Handmade Jewellery & Accessories

+ Watch Battery/Band Replacements

- Jewellery Parties

- Lessons/Workshops inc. Children’s Activities.

- Mending/Alterations and so much more...

® Agent for: @

ﬂ www.facebook.com/M

ICGEMS11

www.etsy.com/au/shop/MiCreationsandGems

Mi Creations & Gems
66 Binney St, Euroa, 3666

0400 11

2808

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

+

%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
n
(&)

<
%)
>

oM




e

Business Listings

/\\ On site jeweller for all
Catherine repairs, melt down
THE JEWELLER

v remodelling and new
handmade jewellery
Ph: 0402 653 913
4/46-50 Binney St, Euroa

Come down the Hallway next to
The Hub - our studio is out the back

www.catherinethejeweller.com

» Rusrural

3> Small Motor Sales including:
HUSQVARNA « HONDA « BRIGGS & STRATON « ATOM « ROVER
« CUB CADET « GENTECH « CHRISTIE + MANY MORE

> We Repair all makes & models:
CHAINSAWS « BRUSHCUTTERS « RIDE ON MOWERS « PUMPS
MOTORBIKES « ENGINES « GENERATORS « PUSH MOWERS + MANY MORE

43 Clifton Street, Euroa Vic 3666
www.ausrural-euroa.com.au ¢ 5795 3033

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



Jewellery Maker (cont.)

MANON FRAMING GALLERY
8 Turnbull Street
04438 366 686
See advertisement page 29

MI CREATIONS AND GEMS
66 Binney Street
0400 112 808
See advertisement page 21

Ladies Wear

BOUTIQUE ON BINNEY
88 Binney Street
0438 823 360

BURTONS STORES
75 Binney Street
5795 2004
See advertisement inside front cover
Landscaping Gardening
&/or Tree Services
KIPPING DIRTWORX
213 Meades Lane

Creighton Creek......0408 036 303
See advertisement page 16

EUROA LAUNDRY
8 Binney Street

Lawn Mower Sales &
Repairs

AUSRURAL
43 Clifton Street

Libraries

EUROA LIBRARY
62 Binney Street
1300 374 765
See advertisement this page

VIOLET TOWN LIBRARY
Cowslip Street
Violet Town 5798 1371
See advertisement this page

Liquor Stores

BURTONS STORES
75 Binney Street
5795 2004
See advertisement inside front cover

Local Government

SHIRE OF STRATHBOGIE
Cnr Binney & Bury Streets
1800 065 993

Machinery - Maintenance
& Repair

STRATHBOGIE MAINTENANCE
& REPAIR
0417 425 744
See advertisement this page

Find it here in the Euroa &
District Business, Community
and Tourism Directory

<

Business Listings

MAINTENANCE
& REPAIR

TRUCKS - TRACTORS - MACHINERY
HYDRAULIC HOSES - FARM EQUIPMENT

CALL ASH ON

0417 425 744

Servicing Euroa, Strathbogie
and surrounds

Join the Library today!

Your free membership will give you unlimited access

to books, magazines and DVDs. Check out our eBooks online,

or visit us at Euroa, Violet Town or Nagambie Libraries just to

read the paper and relax in our warm, inviting spaces. Free internet and wi-fi.

Connect
to your community
at the library.
Create at our
craft and coffee
mornings.

Share
your love
of reading

with our
book clubs.

Learn
with the help
of our
friendly staff.

Meet
friends
in our relaxing
spaces.

inwr/szszs -

Libraries
Change Lives

goulburn
valley
libraries

www.gvlibraries.com.au

1300 374 765 ﬂ

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




X

Violet Town Community Market

Euroa Village

VIOLET TOWN

%
00
C
=
L
—
%)
0
0}
£
0
=)
oM

—t MARKET
<& 2 \
;ﬂfmerS’Mdfke{ Second Saturday each month

meet, greet, eat and shop 8.30am - 1.00pm

P: 0416233584  Finduson @

ROTARY PARK “Make it, Bake It, Grow it”

KIRKLAND AVENUE, EUROA

Delicious food and coffee, good
3rd Saturday of every month music, fresh produce, great shopping,

9am - 1pm a friendly relaxing atmosphere -
Further Details: call Helen 0456 723 331 guaranteed a great day out!

P R R TR TR

E vroa Mea’/ca/ Fme/y Prac z‘/ce

FARMERS'
MARKETS

Sado

highest quality medical care to all of our patients

% in a friendly and comfortable environment.
(AR
- Doctors

 Practice Nurses .

pat,- - Visiting Allied Health
€nt -
o San & Specialists
o Ye
W ,b”) + Melbourne Pathology
. l//) .
euroa medical %» - Dentis
90 Binney Street, Euroa
Clinic Hours After Hours & Public Holidays
Monday - Friday: 8.30am - 6pm Euroa Health Urgent Care Centre ‘
Saturday: 9am - 5pm via 36 Kennedy Street Euroa .
Phone: 5795 2011 Phone: 5795 0200

w: www.emfp.com.au e: business.manager@emfp.com.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




Markets Motor Accessories - Motor Service Station Olive 0Oil &/or Olives M-O
EUROA FARMERS MARKET Retail CALTEX SERVICE STATION F'\ﬁ?fg\]/ﬁ gtﬂﬁb%%iﬂﬁad
Rotary Park, Kirkland Avenue 38-40 Clifton Street P EU
BU0R.....r 0456 723 331 M?Br;g::brg;ggs BUM0.oveere 5795 1607 Kelvin View ......... 0427 166 551 é’o
See advertisement page 24 EUROR. oo 57952702 COLES EXPRESS MARRAWEENY OLIVES =
STRATHBOGIE LOCAL - EUROA See advertisement page 26 167 Tarcombe Street 93 Meadows Lane 3
BASED 11107 T 5795 1393 garra;veer)y ........... 04221 71 36192 o
Euroa........ccocoeeinne 0438 509 833 Motor Mechanics ee advertisement page n
See advertisement page 27 EUS;)TA; E:Embe Street (Strathbogie Flavours) 8
VIOLET TOWN COMMUNITY KLOFT, MR FRANZ EUFOR. v X778 Online Retailer g
MARKET 38 Railway Street a
Recreation Reserve EUroa......ccccevveveuennne 57952910 FASHION JAM
Violet Town ............. 0416 233 584 MURPHYS MOTORS ewsagency 28 Barnes Street
See advertisement page 24 1 Tarcombe Street EUROA NEWSAGENCY Euroa.......ccovvinenne 0491 073 394
: : =TT 0 T P 5795 2702 61 Binney Street THE TREASURE TROVE OF CURIOS
Medlcal PraCtlces See advertisement page 26 EUr0Q......cvvveveveciens 5795 3031 t‘locurios@gmail.com
EUROA MEDICAL FAMILY OLD HUME AUTOMOTIVE Newspapers Longwood.... 0429 934 092
PRACTICE 11 Clifton Street Opportunity Shops
o 57952251 THE EUROA GAZETTE
L1 (07 _— .
See agvertisement page 24 VIOLET TOWN GARAGE & AP Gardner Buiding 45-47 Raitway  BOSIER D BOTTIAUE
VIOLET TOWN MEDICAL CLINIC ENfJ'\[I;EEVT"i\IpGStreet T IR 5795 0341 Euroa.......ccoccvvvenienn. 5795 1992
31 Weir Street Violet TOWN oo 5798 1452 See advertisement page 50 ST PAULS ANGLICAN CHURCH
Euroa.......ccccoovvvvvinnee. 5736 4000 Clifton Street
WILLIAMS GARAGE & Occupational Health and BT 5795 1335
[T MECHANICAL REPAIRS Safety
BURTONS STORES 1110 OO 57952246 qanTER SAFETY Organic Food Supplies
75 Binney Street See advertisement this page 1 Peppercom Place STRATHBOGIE FLAVOURS
B0 5790 2004 R 0437771580 93 Meadows Lane
Flnd What you need |0ca”y Marraweeny ........... 0421136 192
. L . A See advertisement page 27
in the Euroa & District Find it here in the Euroa &
Business Community and District Busi C . STRATHBOGIE LOCAL - EUROA
VIOLET TOWN QUARRIES >, LOIT istrict Business, Community  Basep
565 Balmattum Road Tourism Directory and Tourism Directory T P 0438 509 833
Violet Town................... 5798 1470 See advertisement page 27

WILLIAMS

GARAGE

,ﬁ EUROA
J WY RE
mechanical repairs S E R\/l C E

I (03) 5785 2246

With over 120 years of combined experience and our Family business
that has been running for over 90 years, we are able to offer a range of
services to ensure that you and your family travel safely on the roads.

* Mechanical | dR
» Log Book/Warranty Servicing

« Air Condit
* Pre Roadworthy Checks

* Puncture Repairs

* Batteries - Testing and Replacement.
* VACC Accredited

VACC
m v REpCa

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

BURSON

| AUTE PARTS

dlriver b perfoem




<
O

FACT:

We can service new
cars and maintain log
books while the car is

in warranty.

Your rights are
protected

Business Listings

* New Car Servicing * Independently Owned

* Nationwide Warranty * General Repairs & Servicing
* Professional Service * Radiators & Cooling System
» Towing Service * Pre-Purchase Inspections

* Brake & Clutch * Steering & Suspension

New Car Franchise Dealers do
not have a monopoly on “Log
Book” Servicing.
They cannot suggest that your
statutory rights are void, simply
because the vehicle is serviced
outside of their dealer network.
If you're concerned about
preserving your new car’s
statutory warranty but also
want to obtain expert service at
5 79 5 2 70 2 a competitive rate, your local
Repco Authorised Service
centre can help.

| fwﬂaﬂg&

Murphys Motors & Tyres

O3 5795 2702

Murphys Euroa Towing

1 Tarcombe Street, Euroa | P: 03 5795 2702 e L
SERVICE

Trust, Experience & Knowledge




LOCAL FOOD PACKED
READY TO GO

Stré\th:bogi_e - E:Ianﬁrs T

Marrmweney
Cripes 3

Painting & Decorating
Contractors

CHESSOR'’S PAINTING &
DECORATING

21 Elizabeth Street

Euroa.......cocovevvvvennnee 5795 3540
EUROA PAINTING CO PTY LTD

66 Kirkland Ave

Euroa.......covevevvnns 0428 575 319
0’CONNOR, MR MICHAEL

40 Tarcombe Street

EUroa.......ccccovevuevene 0439 953 340
PETRIE PAINTING

9 Bell Street

EUroa.......ccccoveeuenne 0400 607 719

Panel Beaters

MORRISON PANELS
1 Garrett Street
Euroa.......ccocovvvviiinnnne 5795 2314

Permaculture Design &
Education

MURRNONG (MURRNONG.COM)
4446 Murchison/Violet Town Road
Violet Town ............. 0428 981 679

ELLIOT’S “AT HOME” PET CARE
3 Allen Street
EUroa.......cccovvieienne 0416 159 997

v

Pharmacies

EUROA PHARMACY
26 Binney Street
EUr0a....c.cvveeeciieinne 5795 3558
See advertisement page 28

Photographers

ANITA NORRIS PHOTOGRAPHY
Violet Town............. 0402 087 053

BIRDS IN FOCUS
www.birdsinfocus.com.au
EUr0a....c.ccvvvieinee 0448 891 869
See advertisement page 29

MAC-ACGCESS - MAC SUPPORT
(PETER WARD)
66 Kennedy Street
Euroa.......ccoovvvvenne 0431 579 039
See advertisement page 39

OPEN2VIEW SHEPPARTON
BENALLA

45-43 Mcdiarmids Road

Violet Town ............. 0422 334 904

Physiotherapists

STRATHBOGIE PHYSIOTHERAPY
18 Clifton Street
Euroa.......ccoovvvinenene. 5795 2332

Picture Framing &
Frames

MANON FRAMING GALLERY
8 Turnbull Street
EUroa.......ccovvvveinne 0448 366 686
See advertisement page 29

-
g = E

T

o
m.au

Simple Organic Natural

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

©
b

Business Listings

27




e

a Euroa Pharmacy

Business Listings
g

SCANPAN
S s

Euroa Pharmacy
healthS+VE

Rossa O'Connell, B.Pharm +Asthma Management

Open 6 days +Blood Pressure Service
Mon to Fri 9am - 6pm +Diabetes Management

Sat 9am - 12pm +Medication Packing
Sun Closed +Prescriptions on file

26 Binney Street

EUROA VIC 3666

Tel 03 5795 3558 national diabetes services scheme
Fax 035795 3645

Web www.euroapharmacy.com.au

Email dispensary@euroapharmacy.com.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




e

D
%g Birds in Focus

Australian birds in the wild

For a unique Australian made gift
featuring wildlife photography by
Euroa resident Bill Harris, check out
the range by Birds in Focus.

w0
o0
C
=
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m

Our range includes

« Prints

. Greeting Cards
. Calendars

« Drink Coasters

. Stubby Coolers

You will find us at the Avenel, Euroa
and Violet Town local markets each
month from October to May.

Check out our online shop at www.birdsinfocus.com.au

www.birdsinfocus.com.au ) facebook.com/birdsinfocusau
[ hello@birdsinfocus.com.au [S] instagram.com/birdsinfocusau

PICTURE
FRAMER

. ALL ASPECTS OF
watercolours, oils,

PLASTERING
® Renovations

e General Carpentry

¢ Painting

e Tiling

® Decks

* Home Repairs &
Maintenance

and much more

pastels, photographs,

prints, needlework,
medals, stretch canvas.

Carmel Walker
Mob. 0448 366 686

FREE QUOTES
TIM - 0448 742 093

swiftsplastering@gmail.com

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
0
0}

£
0
=)

oM

PILATES AND MORE
22 Kirkland Avenue
EUroa.......ccoovviennne 0427 505 197

EUROA EATERY
16 Clifton Street
Euroa.......ccoovvvinenne. 5704 0267

STASIA'S PLACE
10 Binney Street
EUroa.......ocovvvvevnninns 5795 1004

Plasters & Plasterboard
Fixers

SUTTON, MR DAVID

7 Williams Lane

Violet Town ............. 0418 579 765
SWIFTS PLASTERING AND
MAINTENANCE

61 Templeton Street

EUroa.......ccoovvvenne 0448 742 093

See advertisement page 29

| Find what gou )
rend beall..

Euroa & District
Business, Community
and Tourism Directory

Plumbing & Gasfitters

BENCO PLUMBING
83 Clifton Street
Euroa.......cccocvvevenne 0438 512 299

GRAHAM JONES PLUMBING
41 Tulip Street
Violet Town .......cccouvnee 5798 1415

U CALLED A PLUMBER
21 Mansfield Road
EUroa........ccocvvinee 0430770977
See advertisement this page

TOP QUALITY PLUMBING SERVICES
1 Holland Street
EUroa......ccovvvveenene 0407 095 179

Pre Schools

EUROA KINDERGARTEN
46A Kirkland Avenue
EUroa.......ccocveiennnnnes 5795 2310

VIOLET TOWN KINDERGARTEN
8 Hyacinth Street
Violet Town........c.cc..... 5798 1477

EUROA PRINTERS
AP Gardner Building 45-47 Railway
Street

Euroa.......ccoeoeviiieinnns 5795 1655
Produce - Meat
MIRAMONTE FARM
Allason Road
Strathbogie.............. 0419 579 149

YOUR FREE

newsletter

photos

-5 PLUS

* Emailed once a week
* Featuring latest news headlines and

e See what's making news in Euroa and
the Strathbogie Shire

* Breaking news alerts as it happens

SIGN UP FREE TODAY

@The Euroa Gazefle

Subscribe today at
euroagazette.com.au/subscriptions

U Called 4
PLUMBER

SCOTT EMBLING
PLUMBING &
GASFITTING

0430 770 977

ucalledaplumber@bigpond.com

Licence No. 50622

45 Binney St, Euroa,
Phone:

0490 842 383

Take home a %

taste of our .
delicious .
local produce
to share with
family and
friends.

We are a local produce store, serving up delicious
coffee, sweet treats, and light lunches. We stock a
range of products grown/produced/hand-made within
a 15okm radius. Grab a newspaper, gather the family,
and come and enjoy the relaxed atmosphere.

ﬁ www.facebook.com/theweekendlocaleuroa

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



Providore

THE WEEKEND LOCAL
45 Binney Street
EUr0a....c.cvceeireenne 0427 905 227
See advertisement page 30

Publishers

THE EUROA GAZETTE
AP Gardner Building 45-47 Railway
Street
Euroa.......ccocovviennne 5795 0341
See advertisement page 30

Real Estate Agents

ELDERS
27 Binney Street
EUr0a......cvvecienee 0499 229 007

NORTH EASTERN COUNTRY
REAL ESTATE
86 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccocvvvvineene. 5795 1444
See advertisement this page

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS EUROA
13 Binney Street

EUroa.......ocoevvvinnnns 5795 2535
See advertisement page 32
RAY WHITE EUROA
65 Binney Street
EUr0@......covvvivernne 0438 148 181
See advertisement page 33
RODWELLS

31 Binney Street

Reflexology

THRIVE NATURAL THERAPIES
35 Cowslip Street
Violet Town ............. 0419122 275
See advertisement this page

Removalists

STRATHBOGIE REMOVALS &
TRUCKING

Strathbogie................ 5790 5226
s 2

Eind
what
ﬂou need
ocaly

Euroa & District
Business,
Community
and Tourism
Directory

Reflexology

walk this way to better health!

Rebecca Cole

0419 122 275

rj_cole@hotmail.com

NORTH EASTERN COUNTRY

REAL ESTATE

FREE
PROPERTY
ESTIMATES

Principal / Sales
0419529 723

Warren Langsford Bryce Langford  Geoff Langsford
Sales / Rentals
0413 384 899

Sales Representative
0417 101 108

Specialising in:

e Rural Farms & Lifestyle Properties
¢ Residential House & Land Sales

¢ Property Management

Por 23 years
Office:
86 Binney St Euroa

Ph: 5795 1444
www.necrealestate.com.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

w0
o0
e
=
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m




o)

Business Listings

Nutrien Ag Solutions Euroa
Growing With You

We’re committed to providing you with the
products, service and expertise you deserve.

m Livestock Insurance Merchandise Fertiliser

®
@g Real Estate %ﬁ_; Agronomy il Finance Q;? Wool

Nutr.ien Ag Solutions Euroa Nutrien Ag Solutions Seymour
13 Binney St, Euroa VIC 3666 17 Emily St, Seymour VIC 3660
T:(03) 5795 2535 T:(03)5792 1733

NutrienAgSolutions.com.au

Nutrien ‘ Nutrien

Harcourts Ag Solutions®

uroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




Stop by and say hello,
we’re here to help
you with all your

real estate needs.

Shane Thomson
0438 148 181

Bec Noye
035741 9113

RayWhite

Ray White Euroa
65 Binney Street Euroa,
VIC, 3666

(03) 5741 9113
www.raywhite.com
euroa.vic@raywhite.com

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Director

o)

%
o0
C

=

L

—
1%}
n
(O]
C

0
)

m




o)

Rodwells

A NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS BUSINESS

Livestock
& Real Estate
Specialists

National Award Winning Specialists.

%
00
C
=
L
—
%)
0
0}
£
0
=)
oM

— Meet Your Local Team —

o o

Scott Meehan Mick Curtis James Cleeland Tyson Bush

0428 952 536 0428 953 222 0438 618 844 0419 756 746
BRANCH MANAGER, LIVESTOCK LIVESTOCK LIVESTOCK LIVESTOCK

Steven Jeffery Brett Neilson Bernie Hill Kerrie Tubb

0427 595 760 0418 626 503 5795 2240 5795 2240
REAL ESTATE REAL ESTATE OFFICE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE ADMINISTRATION

31 Binney Street Euroa Ph: 5795 2240 Fax: 5795 2270
rodwellsre.com.au

REAL ESTATE, LIVESTOCK, FINANCE, WOOL & INSURANCE

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




EUROA BUTTER FACTORY
79 Boundary Road
Euroa........cccovveuennee 0428 313 762
See advertisement this page

FLAM SHAM CHINESE RESTAURANT
68 Binney Street
EUro@.......covcereieicinns 5795 3292

JUMPING JUMBUCK RESTAURANT
24 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......cccovvvvenenene. 57951181

NORTHERN REPUBLIC
17 Kirkland Avenue
Euroa.......cccocovvvneene 9981 9555

TEMPLE KITCHEN + CO
10-12 Tarcombe Street
V(0T SO 0401 195 291

ALEX COUNTRY BARGAINS
65 Railway Street
EUroa.......ccoovvervienenns 5795 2434

BUSH GATHERINGS GALLERY
204-208 High Street
Violet Town.............. 0417 166 824

FIRST EDITION FIBRES
16-18 Charles Street
EUroa.......ccovvviininnnns 5795 3578

GRACE KNITWEAR
29A Cowslip Street
Violet Town ............. 0427 879 998

VIOLET TOWN ANTIQUES
9 Lily Street
Violet Town ..........cc...... 5798 1780

EUROA PRIMARY SCHOOL
Clifton Street
EUroa......ccccovvvecennnnns 5795 2212

EUROA SECONDARY COLLEGE
26 Campbell Street

EUroa......ccoovievririiine 5795 2512
LONGWOOD PRIMARY SCHOOL

1-21 Hurley Street

Longwood........cccccueunee 5798 5386
PERANBIN PRIMARY SCHOOL

Main Street

Strathbogie...........c...... 5790 5250
PERANBIN PRIMARY SCHOOL

Tulip Street

Violet Town ........cccouue.. 5798 1431
ST JOHNS PRIMARY

37 Anderson Street

Euroa......ccccocovvennnnnns 5795 2937

Septic Systems

HENRY THE THIRD

PO Box 563

Mansfield................ 1300 762 395
..0r 0418 515 596
See advertisement page 36

TEHAN GEORGE & CO
35 Binney Street
EUroa......ccccoeveeicennnnns 5795 2101
See advertisement this page

R-S
TEHAN GEORGE & CO |
oY)
£
0
Wills & Powers of Attorney é
Estate Planning & Probate C‘%

Conveyancing - Commercial & Residential
Land Acquisitions & Subdivisions
Clubs & Associations
Court Appearances

Sale & Purchase of Business

For experienced and valued advice contact:

Richard Johnson, Michael Tehan or Greg George
35 Binney Street, Euroa Vic 3666

Tel: 03 5795 2101

Email: euroa@tehangeorge.com.au
Web: www.tehangeorge.com.au

Supporting clients and the community since 1885

EUROA BUTTER FACTORY

* Fine dining French restaurant
* Unique wedding destination
* 5 Star accommodation

Euroa Butter Factory

79 Boundary Road North

Euroa Vic 3666

PH 0428 313 762 or 0412 438 649
enquiries@euroabutterfactory.com.au

* All within expansive gardens
and the converted historical
Euroa Butter Factory

www.euroabutterfactory.com.au

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




wn

Business Listings

m Henry The Third

Cleaner of: Septic tanks, treatment plants, grease traps,
oil interceptors and sludge pits

Henry The Third
e Bt ‘Fliaen
1300 762 395

Ph: 1300 762 395

Mobile: 0418 515 596 | Email: henrythethird@bigpond.com

OWNER TONY DEMASI
Lic Plumber & EPA

FOR ALL YOUR e

STEEL SUPPLIES § -

NALINGA STEEL WILL CONTINUE TO USE & SUPPLY

AUSTRALIAN STEEL #3%

WHEREVER AVAILABLE & POSSIBLE

Stocking a LARGE range of FIRST & DOWNGRADE steel - Cut to order

=» WE CAN BUILD YOUR SHED 4=
Quality, value & experience - call our team for a quote!

Ph: 03 5828 9220 W sales@nalingasteel.com.au
3090 Midland Hwy Malinga VIC STEEL + ROOFING www.nalingasteel.com.au

ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss




Steel Supplies

NALINGA STEEL
3090 Midland Highway
Nalinga........ccoovvevenenae 5828 9220
See advertisement page 36

Stock Agents

ELDERS
27 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccovvvvneene. 5736 4300

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS EUROA
13 Binney Street

Euroa.......cccovvvvireene. 5795 2535
RODWELLS
31 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccoovvvvreene 5795 2240
Supermarkets
BURTONS STORES
75 Binney Street
EUroa.......cooevvevvicenenns 5795 2004
Take Away Food
BURKE’S BAKERY
67 Binney Street
Euroa.......cccovvvvrenene. 5795 2738
See advertisement page 12
EUROA HOT BREAD
19 Binney Street
EUroa.......cooevevvieenenns 5795 2425
See advertisement page 12
MCDONALDS
Shop 5, 167 Tarcombe Street
(Service Centre)
EUro@......oovveereieicne 57951185
MUSTAFA'S KEBABS

Shop 2, 167 Tarcombe Street
(Service Centre)
EUroa.......ccovvvvvninnns 5795 2226

OLIVERS
Shop 4, 167 Tarcombe Street
(Service Centre)
Euroa.......ccccovvuvivinenne 5795 1343

SIMPLY FOODS
Shop 1, 167 Tarcombe Street
(Service Centre)
Euroa.......cccoeovvnieunnnns 5795 3718

Taxis & Car Hire

EUROA TAXIS
1 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......ccocovuveneene 0408 561 725
See advertisement this page

Threads

VARDHMAN THREADS
Clifton Street
Euroa.......cccocovvereenne 57951730

Towing Services

MURPHYS MOTORS
1 Tarcombe Street
Euroa........cocovvnieinnnns 5795 2702
See advertisement page 26
STRATHBOGIE TOWING &
TRANSPORT
33 Clifton Street
Euroa.......cccccevveerienne 5795 3358

Town Planning Services

PLANOGRAPHY PTY. LTD
6 Binney Street

Planography Pty Ltd
&

Our Services:

Town Planning Application Service
Whole Farm Plan Preparation
Bushfire Attack Level (BAL)

Assessment Reports
Planning Permit Applications
Planning Advice
Subdivision Enquiries
Aerial Photography

|

2
Planography

6 Binney Street, Euroa Vic 3666
Troy Spencer, MPIA
Ph: 0437 620 174
Email: admin@planography.com.au

0408 561 725

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

i
4

Business Listings

37




—

J & J Livestock
Transport

Business Listings

Agent is open for business.
Over 35 years experience
fully licensed, reputable
company, based in Violet
Town. A travel agency fe it

. you can trust. -,"'-
s ¥
. 4 R AJ‘I A

3 Tess OShea - Travel Agent
ContaCt ]lm m: 0432 218 668 | mtatravel.com.au/toshea
0429 325 133 :

Email: brady500@bigpond.net.au




Transport - Livestock

DRYMARSH LIVESTOCK SERVICES
3/5 Garrett Street
Euroa.......cccovvvvineene. 5795 3363

J & J LIVESTOCK
1484 Pranjip Road
EUroa.......ccceeveerenne 0429 325133
See advertisement page 38

Transport & Courier
Services

BRADY & KIBBLE PTY LTD
Scott Street
EUr0@......covvceiiciins 5795 2500
See advertisement page 38

DUNN RIGHT FREIGHT
16 Beaton Street
Euroa........ccocevevneee 0408 585 414

KELLY AG TRANSPORT
46 Saxon Street
V(o) SO, 0409 365 256

Travel Agents

MTA MOBILE TRAVEL AGENT
191 Ellis Road
Violet Town.............. 0432 218 668
See advertisement page 38

Tree Services

WRIGHT OUT TREE & STUMP
REMOVAL

PO Box 11

Longwood............... 0407 566 357

Tyres - Retail

MURPHYS MOTORS
1 Tarcombe Street
Euroa.......ccccoovuvivinenne. 5795 2702
See advertisement page 26
Veterinary Surgeries
ACE VET HOSPITAL EUROA
4 Bury Street
Euroa........ccccovvvieinnnns 5795 2888
See advertisement this page
STRATHBOGIE VET CLINIC
55 Anderson Street
Euroa.......cccocovevrienne. 5795 2811
Waste Removal
BIMS BINS
97 Kelly Lane
Longwood............... 0438 903 378
Water Cartage
GILLILAND MR JOHN
117 Cusack Road
EUr0@......cvvveieinene 0400 043 144

Website Development

LALUCA CREATIVE - WEBSITE

Euroa.......cccccovueenene 0400 858 973

MAC-ACCESS - MAC SUPPORT
(PETER WARD)
66 Kennedy Street
Euroa........ccccovvinenee 0431 579 039
See advertisement this page

Need Help?

Apple
Mac, iPhone & iPad
Apple Support

Web Design
Photography

Contact Peter in Euroa
0431 579039

www.mac-access.com.au

Mac-Access
ABN 49 121423688

GP + EMERGENCY + SURGICAL REFERRAL SERVICES

ACE

4 BURY ST. EUROA . 03 5795 2888 ACEVET.COM.AU

VEI

HOSPITAL
EUROA +

Open: Mon-Fri 8:30am-5:30pm, Sat 9:00am-12:00noon

ACE delivers exceptional veterinary care to the Strathbogie Shire
region and beyond. Providing comprehensive GP services, high end
diagnostics, advanced surgeries and a 24/7 emergency service.

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

T-W

w0
o0
e
e
=l
—
w0
n
0]
<
0
=)
m




W-Y

%
00
C

=

L

—
%)
0
0}

£
0
=)

oM

Weed Control Business Name Index

ALL TERRAIN WEED CONTROL BREATH & BALANCE - EUROA
PO Box 57 19 Mansfield Road
Violet Town ............. 0407 594 129 EUroa........ccocovvienne 0459 707 777
: - YOGA WITH ZEHRA
Window Cleanlng 14 Clifton Street
T T 400 112 97
WOLFENDEN WINDOW CLEANING uroa 0400112 978
28 Brock Street
EUOR.vovrrerrre 0497121191 ( )
Wineries &/or Cellar ‘ |'\ A
Doors
GARNER’S WINES
54 Longwood/Mansfield Road Nh“{—
Longwood............... 0410 649 030
MAYGARS HILL WINERY
RMB 2865
EUTOA. ..o 0402 136 448 (0] ’\M
See advertisement this page
VELDHUIS WINERY ESTATE t “
96 McCracken Road
LOCKSIEY ....cocvreenne 0414 015 221 OO“ ﬂ
ﬂour one Euroa & District
<tor <hop! Business,
P ) .P' Community
Euroa & District i
Business, Community .
and Tourism Directory | | Directory
J

ARS HILL

0402 136 448
jenny@maygarshill.com.au
www.maygarshill.com.au

4 Up Skilling Pty Ltd........ccrvvnne. 16
A
ABF Partners Pty Ltd ........ 9,16
ACE Vet Hospital Euroa.......... 39
Alberts Café..........covvvrerrerenn. 11
Alex Country Bargains................ 35
All Terrain Weed Control............. 40
Already Read Bookshop........ 1
Anita Norris Photography ........... 27
AT Aerial Services......umnn 9
Ausrural.....ccccuisennnsns 11,16, 23
s |
Babblers Café.........c.cccovvrerrennee 11
Balmattum Butchery Euroa .. 11
Bare Hare .........ccccovveevciininnn. 19
Batemans Carpentry.................. 11
BD North East Electrics.............. 16
Beau Fruend Concreting............. 14
B CiVil ..o 11
Bell Mr Peter.........coousssenannnnas 19
Benco Plumbing..........cccccveenee. 30
Beths Waxing..........cccceevevreennne. 11
BIMS BiNS .......ccvvririiiiiiin 39
Birds in Focus.......cccueunees 11,27
Blue Gum Farm...........ccocccveenne. 21
Boadles Chaff............ccccovurnnn. 16
Boutique On Binney ................... 23
Bower Bird Boutique................... 25
Brady & Kibble Pty Ltd.......... 39
Breath & Balance - Euroa........... 40
Burke’S BaKery......ouussses 11,37
Burtons Stores.... 17, 23, 25, 37
Bush Gatherings Gallery............. 35
Caltex Service Station................ 25
Cameron Burden............ccccoceene. 16
Castle Creek Motor Inn................ 9

Catherine The Jeweller... 19, 21
Chessor’s Painting & Decorating 27
Choices Flooring By Thomsons

17
C0leS EXPressS ....cocvvvereereeernerenns 25
Commonwealth Bank................. 11
Croydondale Cabinets................. 11

Custom Yoga Mobile Service....... 19

Delta Training........cccoeueerereccnnns 16
Done Shovelling............cccceueee. 16
Doug Stone Gold Maps .............. 11
DPR Insurance Brokers.............. 21

Drymarsh Livestock Services..... 39

Dunn Right Freight..................... 39
EIdErs .....oooveveeeveverereceine 31,37
Ellen Frances Hotel Motel............. 9

Elliot’s “At Home” Pet Care......... 27
Enrich Occupational Therapy...... 19

Euroa BP........ccovccunicinicinicis 25
Euroa Butter Factory ............ 35
Euroa Caravan Park.............e... 9
Euroa Carpet Cleaning ............... 11
Euroa Chinese Medicine............. 19

Euroa Clay Products Pty Ltd.11

Euroa Community Cinema

Euroa Computer Service ............

Euroa Corner Store .................... 17
Euroa Dental Surgery................. 14
Euroa Denture Clinic .................. 14
Euroa Eatery......cccoovveccnnnene. 30
Euroa Emporium......ccuoeusesnses 19
Euroa Farmers Market.......... 25

Euroa Health Inc. ........ceuus 9,21
Euroa Health Learn Local............ 16
Euroa Hot Bread.........cceus 11,37
Euroa Hotel..........ccccocvvicivicines 21
Euroa Kindergarten.................... 30
Euroa Laundry
Euroa Library .......cousmsssssnsans 23
Euroa Medical Family Practice
25
Euroa Motor Inn.........cccccvvvineae 9
Euroa Newsagency ............c....... 25
Euroa Painting Co Pty Ltd...........27
Euroa Pharmacy ..... w27
Euroa Primary School ................ 35
Euroa Printers..........ccccocvcvinnane 30
Euroa Secondary College............ 35
Euroa Taxis .....cusssssssssssssanansns 37
Euroa Timber Co .......cccevvvevnenee 17
Euroa Wood Supply.......cccceveneee 16

Expo Home Improvements.... 11

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



Business Name Index

Fare Enough .......coveevvvnennene. 11
Fashion Jam............ccccceeevvvnnene. 25
Firewall Tech Services ............... 1

First Edition Fibres......................
Five Groves Olive Estate

............................................... 35
FMS Farm Monitoring Solutions

............................................... 11
Ford McKernan Engineering Pty Ltd

............................................... 16
6 |
Garner's Wines..........ocoeeverenenes 40
Gilliland Mr John.........ccoocvinenee 39
GMCU EUr0a .....coceeviercrinne 11
GMCU Violet Town .11
Grace Knitwear...........ccoccvennee 35
Graham Jones Plumbing............ 30
[
Heartwood Hire - Ruffy .............. 16
Heavy Metal Art .........cccccovvvnnee. 1
Hemmings Plant Contracting...... 16
Henry James & CO........cccvurennee 11

Henry The Third ......ccoeusensensas
Hental Industries Pty Ltd

llloura Hair & Beauty .................. 19
James Birch ......coovvvcccins 11

J & J LivestocK .....ccxruersanssenss 39
Jo Bell Heritage Services........... 14
Jolly Swagman Motor Inn....... 9

Jumping Jumbuck Restaurant ... 35

Karen Mizzi........oousumiassassansas 16
Karma Park - Creightons Creek.. 21

KC Body Studio.........cceveururenenee 11
Kelly Ag Transport .........ccccevenee. 39
Kipping DIRTWORX... 16, 23
Kloft, Mr Franz...........ccoooeuvienne. 25

Laluca Creative - Website Design

............................................... 39
Leigh Dowell Building Pty Ltd..... 11
LJZ Electrical..........coovverirnenenne 16

Longwood General Store............ 17
Longwood Primary School ......... 35

Mac-Access - Mac Support
(Peter Ward).......c.. 11, 27,39

Manon Framing Gallery .. 23, 27
Mark Floyd Funeral Services 17

Marraweeny Olives.......ocuunue 25
Maygars Hill Winery ........e.. 40
McDonalds ........cocvverececenininenes 37
Mely & Me ..o 11
Mi Creations and Gems......... 23

Miramonte Farm

mmk Accounting .....cuesssssesseas 9
Morrison Panels............cccccveene. 27
MTA Mobile Travel Agent...... 39
Murphys Motors ....... 25,37,39

Murrnong (Murrnong.Comy......... 27
Mustafa’s Kebabs ...........ccccoee.e.

My Future Academy....
Nalinga Steel .......ccoonsamsarsansas 37
Natalie’S Hairdressing ............... 19

Newnham, RW & KA Pty Ltd....... 16
NJ Todd Funderal Directors........ 17
Noel 0’Meara & Associates ....9

Nomad Art Productions............... 1
North Eastern Country Real
Estate ....corssmmsnnssenssnsssnnsnnns 31

North Eastern Equine Dentistry .. 14

North Eastern Trenching & Garden
Supplies

North East Touring Solutions....... 11
Northern Republic..........cccc....... 35
North Vic Contractors Pty Ltd ..... 14

Nutrien Ag Solutions Euroa
............................... 16, 31, 37

0’Connor, Mr Michael................. 27
0ld Hume Automotive

One To One Wellbeing Centre...... 21
Open2View Shepparton Benalla . 27

Paul Hamill ..........coovvererrniennes 16
Peranbin Primary School............ 35
Personal Transition...............c..... 14
Petrie Painting ... 27
Petrostar.........cocoeeevnniicienns 17
Pilates and More..........cccccevuuenne 30
Planography Pty. Ltd............. 37

Ray White Euroa ........ccusmsanans 31

Rob’s Mini Diggers.. .16
Rod-Weld................ .16
RodwellS.......ccevumsansassansns 31,37
Ruffy Produce Store................... 11
Ryan 0'Dea........ccccovvevererrrrnennes 14

Savilles Plumbing & Hardware

L1771 [T —— 19
Savs Equip Hire & Pumps Pty.Ltd21
Seven Creeks Excavation........... 16

Seven Creeks Hotel
Sevens Creek Psychology Pty Ltd

14
Shaun Hearmon Equine Dentist.. 14
Shire Of Strathbogie................... 23
Simply FOodS ........cceveverecrnee 37
Simply Helping Goulburn Valley

21
Smarter Safety..........cccoeevreeene 25
Stainfree Carpet Care................. 11
Start Outdoors .........ccoeeeecuceenee 16

Stasia’s Place ........ccccovvrverennne

St Johns Primary

St Pauls Anglican Church........... 25
Strathbogie Ag, Horse & Pet ...... 16
Strathbogie Brewing Co. ............ 11
Strathbogie Dental..........e.e.

Strathbogie Flavours ............

Strathbogie General Store

Strathbogie Local - Euroa
based

Strathbogie Maintenance &
111 T 11 23

Strathbogie Physiotherapy ......... 27
Strathbogie Removals & Trucking

31
Strathbogie Towing & Transport . 37
Strathbogie Vet Clinic................. 39
Streamline Building Services ..... 14
Sutton, Mr David...........cccceuenee. 30
Swifts Plastering And
Maintenance ........cuusesss 19,30
Tehan George & CO.......cususens 35
Temple Kitchen + Co ................. 35
Tennis Rehab ........ccccovvvvennne 16
Terravale Consulting .................. 14
The Euroa Gazette........... 25, 31
The Fit Shop....ccoocvssnrsenssanssnns 19
The Nest Euroa..........cusussensens 17

The ROCKEIY ....cvvveveveeeiie 17
The Treasure Trove Of Curios...... 25
The Weekend Local......... 11,31
The White Hart Hotel Longwood . 21

Thomsons Home Furnishers 16,
17,21

Thrive Natural Therapies ...... 31
TOP-GRO Organics..........ccceuevnene 16
Top Quality Plumbing Services... 30

THACHVE ... 19

U Called A Plumber.........cvsu 30
Vardhman Threads..................... 37
Vaztrain ..o 19
Veldhuis Winery Estate............... 40
VicWide Insurance........uouuueus 21
Violet Town Antiques.................. 35
Violet Town Bush Nursing Centre
9,21
Violet Town Café ............cccovuuvee. 11

Violet Town Community Market
25

Violet Town Concrete Industries 14
Violet Town Corner Store............ 17

Violet Town Garage & Engineering
25

Violet Town Hairdressing............ 19
Violet Town Health and Beauty ... 11
Violet Town Kindergarten ........... 30
Violet Town Library......cusesseus 23
Violet Town Medical Clinic.......... 25
Violet Town Myotherapy ............. 21

Violet Town Quarries................... 25

WB Hunter Pty Ltd Euroa ...... 16

Williams Garage & Mechanical
111 T 1] £ — 25

Wolfenden Window Cleaning...... 40
Wright Out Tree & Stump Removal

Yoga with Zehra

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

X
9
o
<
0]
&
T
Z
wv
(%]
9]
C
@
>
a3




CoOmMunNI)+Yy




ACHiON GIOUPS covvviviiirieiniseer e 43
Aged Care - Residential ... 43
Basketball Clubs......c.ccvi 43
BoWIiNG ClUDS....coiiiiriciricisenee s 43
Cemetery TrustS... e 43
Chamber of Commerce / Business Groups ......c....... 43
Churches & Religious Groups .......ccccevvveesnnenns 43- 44
Community Newsletters. ... 44
Conservation GroUpsS ... 44
Craft & Special Interest ..., 44
Cricket ClubS. ... 44
Croquet ClUBS ..o e 44
EMergency ServiCes ... 44
Fitness & Recreation ..o 44
Football/Netball ClubS.........coconinininiisiins 44
GOIf CIUDS ..o 45
Halls & VENUES ..o 45
Health.......ccoececce e 45
Health & Counselling. ... 45
Help & Support Organisation .........cccovveienincnnnnnnen, 45
Hockey ClUDS ... 45
LiDraries v 45
MarKets ..o 45
MUSEUMS ... 45
MUSIC & AItS .o 45
Neighbourhood Centres .......cocnnnineneninnnnenns 45
Opportunity ShOpS ... 45
Other GrOUPS.....cvveirierieier s 45- 46
Playgroups ..o 46
POSt OffiCE ... 46
PreSchools / Kindergartens.......coveninisnnninns 46
Senior CItiZENS..ocees s 46
Service Clubs & RSL.....c.cevreneneseeneee e 46
SOCCEN ClUDS .o 46
SWIMMING POOIS .o 46
Tennis ClubS.....vi s 46
YOULH SEIVICES v 46

ACTIVATE NAGAMBIE
336 High Street
Nagambie
Contact: Chris Anders
............................... 0428 398 026

AVENEL ACTIVE (FORMERLY
AVENEL ACTION GROUP)
PO Box 90
Avenel
Contact: John Hyland Sec
jhyland607@gmail.com

EUROA COMMUNITY ACTION
GROUP
Euroa
Contact: Laura Baker
............................... 0409 400 974

LONGWOOD ACTION GROUP
Longwood
longwoodlookout@gmail.com

NAGAMBIE ACTION GROUP
Nagambie

0437 645 434

VIOLET TOWN ACTION GROUP
Violet Town
vtagchair@violettown.org.au

GRANITE HILL AGED CARE
Euroa
.................................... 5795 0200

VIOLET TOWN NURSING HOME
36 Kennedy Street
Violet Town
.................................... 5798 1324

EUROA BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION
Euroa
Contact: Melinda Watson
............................... 0438 952 750
euroabasketballassociation@
gmail.com

EUROA BOWLS CLUB INC

1 Turnball Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 2108
NAGAMBIE BOWLS CLUB

6-12 Marie Street

Nagambie

Contact: James Fosdick

.................................... 5794 2238
VIOLET TOWN BOWLS CLUB INC

8 Wattle Street

Violet Town

.................................... 5798 1290

EUROA PUBLIC CEMETERY TRUST
Euroa
Contact: Linda Schultz
.................................... 5795 2335

NAGAMBIE CEMETERY TRUST
Nagambie
Contact: Sandy McGowan
............................... 0409 941 643

STRATHBOGIE CEMETERY TRUST
Strathbogie
Contact: Andrew Barns
.................................... 5790 5305

THE VIOLET TOWN CEMETERY
TRUST
Violet Town
Contact: Bronwyn Jacka
............................... 0438 436 575
violettowncemetery@gmail.com

EUROA CHAMBER OF BUSINESS
Euroa
Contact: Steph Swift
............................... 0400 547 820

GO NAGAMBIE
PO Box 71
Nagambie
Contact: Sissy Hoskin
0419 627 276

BAPTIST CHURCH

31 Kennedy Street

Euroa

Contact: John O’Ring

............................... 0421 233 251
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST

Kelvin View Hall

Kelvin View

Contact: Murray Broughton

................................... 5795 1950
EUROA CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP

38 Weir Street

Euroa

Contact: Josh Mosely

............................... 0402 427 955
ST ANDREWS ANGLICAN CHURCH

Longwood

Contact: Fr Paul

............................... 0437 108 394
ST ANDREWS PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH

Nagambie

.................................... 5794 2070
ST ANDREWS UNITING CHURCH
EUROA

7 Kirkland Ave

Euroa

Contact: Robyn

.................................... 5795 3103
ST ATTRACTA'S CATHOLIC
CHURCH

Cowslip Street

Violet Town

Contact: Fr Tony Hill

.................................... 5795 3048
ST DUNSTANS ANGLICAN CHURCH

Cnr High & Meakins Ave

Violet Town

Contact: Fr Paul

............................... 0437 108 394
ST JOHN THE EVANGELIST
CATHOLIC CHURCH

34 Kirkland Avenue

Euroa

.................................... 5795 3048

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



ST JOHNS ANGLICAN CHURCH
262 High Street
Nagambie
Contact: Rev Pennington
............................... 0477 921 111

ST JOHNS PARISH
91 Binney Street
Euroa
Contact: Fr Tony Hill
.................................... 5795 3048
euroa@cdos.org.au

ST MALACHYS CATHOLIC CHURCH

363 High Street

Nagambie

Contact: Fr Tony Hill

.................................... 5795 3048
ST MARY’S CATHOLIC CHURCH

Queen Street

Avenel

.................................... 5796 2311
ST PAULS ANGLICAN CHURCH

Queen Street

Avenel

.................................... 5792 1101

ST. PATRICK’S CATHOLIC CHURCH
Cnr of Hurley St and Jean Street
Longwood
Contact: Fr Tony Hill
.................................... 5795 3048

THE ANGLICAN PARISH OF EUROA
1a Clifton Street
Euroa
Contact: Fr Paul

.................................... 5795 1335
UNITING CHURCH

Queen Street

Avenel

.................................... 5796 2722
UNITING CHURCH

Contact: Rev John Payne

............................... 0408 176 754
VIOLET TOWN UNITING CHURCH

22 Tulip Street

Violet Town

Contact: John Dunn

............................... 0419 362 866
TABLELAND TALK MAGAZINE

Strathbogie

............................... 0400 019 607
VIOLET TOWN VILLAGE VOICE

Violet Town

Contact: Abbey Ferguson

............................... 0400 322 077

villagevoice@violettown.org.au

AVENEL NATURE * CONSERVATION
GROUP
Contact: Kevin Whithear
............................... 0400 667 138
kgwhithear@gmail.com

EUROA ARBORETUM
76 0ld Hume Highway
Euroa
............................... 0429 127 399

EUROA ENVIRONMENT GROUP
Contact: Shirley Saywell
............................... 0427 246 900

GECKO CLAN
Euroa
Contact: Kerri Robson
..... 0418 140 710

GOORAM VALLEY LANDCARE
Contact: Robert Colvin
............................... 0457 526 566

LONGWOOQD EAST LANDCARE
GROUP
Contact: Kevin Lied
............................... 0477 428 669
robinlied@bigpond.com

LONGWOQD PLAINS
CONSERVATION MANAGEMENT
NETWORK

1707 Longwood Ruffy Road

Ruffy

Contact: Susan Sleigh

.............................. 0447 904 301

RENEWABLE AVENEL ENERGY
Contact: Jeff Moran
............................... 0417 112 301

SAVE OUR STRATHBOGIE FOREST
Contact: Bert Lobert
............................... 0409 433 276

SEED SAVERS
Violet Town
Contact: Sandra
.................................... 57951109
shean366@gmail.com

STRATHBOGE TABLELANDS
Strathbogie
Contact: Henry 0’Connor
............................... 0402 207 294

STRATHBOGIE RANGES
CONSERVATION MANAGEMENT
NETWORK
Contact: Michael Spencer
............................... 0439 381 144

STRATHBOGIE RANGES
CONSERVATION MANAGEMENT
NETWORK

PO Box 424

Euroa

Contact: Shirley Saywell

............................... 0427 246 900

STRATHBOGIE TABLELAND ACTION
GROUP
C/- Strathbogie Post Office
Strathbogie
stag@strathbogie.org

TABLELANDS COMMUNITY CENTRE
INC

27 Nolan Road

Ruffy

tecruffy@gmail.com

AVENEL ARTS CULTURE & EVENTS
Contact: Nadine Harmeston
...... 5796 2522

AVENEL STATIONEERS
Contact: Helen Dawson
.................................... 5796 2129

BEEF & BURGUNDY GROUP
Nagambie
.................................... 5796 2626

BOOMERANG BAGS EUROA
Facebook page

EUROA GARDEN CLUB
Contact: Christine John
............................... 0400 534 098

EUROA MENS SHED
16 Frost Street
Euroa
Contact: George Korsten
............................... 0414763 128

EUROA MINATURE RAILWAY
11 Turnbull Street
Euroa
.................................... 5795 2585

LADIES CAVE GROUP (CRAFT
GROUP)
VT Community Hall
Violet Town
Contact: Frances Faux
.............................. 0422 011 168

REGATTA CENTRE GROUP
Loddings Lane
Nagambie
............................... 1800 065 993

STRATHBOGIE INC
Contact: Shirley Saywell
............................... 0427 246 900

VIOLET TOWN MENS SHED
Contact: lan Brown
............................... 0412772 967
hankbakker@gmail.com

AVENEL CRICKET CLUB
Anderson Street
Avenel
.................................... 5796 2209

EUROA CRICKET CLUB
PO Box 323
Euroa
Contact: Heather Crosbie
............................... 0419 307 127
euroacc323@gmail.com

JUNIOR MILO CRICKET
Euroa
Contact: Heather Crosbie
............................... 0419 307 127

NAGAMBIE CRICKET CLUB
Vickers Road
Nagambie
Contact: Michael Nolan
............................... 0409 611 832

EUROA CROQUET CLUB
1 Turnbull Street
Euroa
facebook.com/euroacroquetclub

BUSHFIRE INFORMATION

............................... 1800 240 667
SES

....................................... 132500
ANGLING CLUB

Kirwans Bridge

.................................... 5794 2744

EUROA PARK RUN
Kirkland Avenue Rotary BBQ’s
Euroa
Contact: 8am Saturday
euroa@parkrun.com

EUROA PONY CLUB
Contact: Lisa Mooney
............................... 0417 540 160

MY FUTURE ACADEMY
14 Weir Street
Euroa
Contact: James Ivill
............................... 0457 632 411

NAGAMBIE OLD BIKIES GROUP
Contact: Kerry 0'Brien
............................... 0413 643 924

NAGAMBIE PETANQUE
Contact: Jill Branagan
............................... 0419 567 580

NAGAMBIE ROWING CLUB
Buckley Park
Nagambie
............................... 0419 609 575

NAGAMBIE WATER SKI CLUB
Nagambie
Contact: David Fletcher
............................... 0403 598 240

RUFFY ADULT RIDING CLUB
Ruffy
Contact: Jo Fraser
............................... 0427 904 265

AUSKICK EUROA
Contact: Scott Rowan
............................... 0412 978 762

AUSKICK NAGAMBIE
Nagambie Primary School
............................... 0403 167 210

AVENEL FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB
Recreation Reserve, Anderson
Street
Avenel
secretary@avenelfnc.com.au

EUROA FOOTBALL NETBALL CLUB
Memorial Oval, Slee Street
Euroa
Contact: Scott Watson
watson.scott.a@edumail.vic.gov.au

EUROA JUNIOR FOOTBALL
NETBALL CLUB
Contact: Courtney Hamill
................................ 0487 705735

LONGWOOD FOOTBALL NETBALL
CLUB
Down Street
Longwood
Contact: Ricki Shiner
............................... 0411 152 536

NAGAMBIE FOOTBALL NETBALL
CLUB

Vickers Road

Nagambie

............................... 0418 577 900

NET SET GO
Nagambie Primary School
............................... 0429 914 999

VIOLET TOWN FOOTBALL AND
NETBALL INC
Recreation Reserve, Tulip Street
Violet Town
.................................... 5798 1302

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



AVENEL GOLF CLUB

Bank Street

Avenel

Contact: Noel Hull

.................................... 5798 5268
EUROA GOLF CLUB

Golf Course Road

Euroa

Contact: Neil Healey

.................................... 5795 2635
NAGAMBIE GOLF CLUB

16 Cemetery Lane

Nagambie

.................................... 5794 2927
STRATHBOGIE GOLF CLUB

Armstrong Avenue

Strathbogie

.................................... 5790 5206
VIOLET TOWN GOLF CLUB

Shiffner Street

Violet Town

.................................... 5798 1469
EUROA FRIENDLIES RESERVE

12 Gobur Street

Euroa

............................... 0411 140 283
GOORAM SOLDIERS MEMORIAL
HALL & RECREATION CENTRE

Contact: Cheryl Devanney

............................... 0417 599 507

www.gooramvalley.org.au

LONGWOOD COMMUNITY CENTRE
Down Street

Longwood

Contact: Margaret Brodie

............................... 0400 156 582
NAGAMBIE MECHANICS HALL

286 High Street

Nagambie

............................... 0488 770 733
RUFFY RECREATION RESERVE
COMMITTEE

Contact: Pam Sprunt

................................... 5790 4240
STRATHBOGIE MEMORIAL HALL
COMMITTEE

29 Main Street

Strathbogie

Contact: Mary Wynne
memorialhall@strathbogie.org

STRATHBOGIE RECREATION
RESERVE

Springcreek Road

Strathbogie

Contact: Kim Usher

.................................... 5790 5345
VIOLET TOWN COMMUNITY
COMPLEX

Cowslip Street

Violet Town

Contact: Bruce Cumming

............................... 0419130719

VIOLET TOWN COMMUNITY HOUSE
Cowslip Street
Violet Town
Contact: Lisa Jensen
.................................... 5798 1288

CARER GATEWAY (CARE RESPITE
& INFOR)

............................... 1800 422 737
MY AGED CARE

36 Cowslip Street

Violet Town

............................... 1800 200 422

ENRICH OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
............................... 0419 352 574

EUROA FAMILY MEDICAL PRACTICE
Binney Street
Euroa
.................................... 5795 2011

EUROA HEALTH (HOSPITAL)
36 Kennedy Street
Euroa
.................................... 5795 0200

VIOLET TOWN BUSH NURSING
HOSPITAL
46 Cowslip Street
Violet Town
.................................... 5798 1324

VIOLET TOWN MEDICAL CLINIC
.................................... 5736 6310

............................... 1300 224 636

EUROA FOOD SHARE
Contact: Anglican Church
............................... 0491 721 024

GAMBLERS HELP
............................... 1800 156 789
KIDS HELP LINE
............................... 1800 551 800
LIFELINE

....................................... 131114

MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH LINE
(24 HOURS)
....................................... 132229

MENSLINE AUSTRALIA
............................... 1300 789 978

............................... 1300 606 014

POISONS INFORMATION
....................................... 131126

PREGNANCY HELP LINE
............................... 1300 139 313

SUICIDE HELP LINE VICTORIA
............................... 1300 651 251

VIC ROADS HAZARDS &
EMERGENCIES
....................................... 131170

............................... 1300 094 535
EUROA HOCKEY CLUB

Contact: Chris Chittick
............................... 0417 359 723

EUROA LIBRARY

Binney Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 2300
LIBRARY GV REGIONAL LIBRARY

352 High Street

Nagambie

5794 2444

MOBILE LIBRARY (STRATHBOGIE)

.................................... 5832 1600
VIOLET TOWN LIBRARY

.................................... 5798 1371
AVENEL CRAFT & PRODUCE
MARKET

Jubilee Park

Avenel

manager@avenelmarket.com.au

EUROA VILLAGE FARMERS MARKET
Kirkland Avenue
Euroa
Contact: Helen Brook
............................... 0456 723 331

NAGAMBIE COMMUNITY MARKET
Nagambie
Contact: Michelle Kettles
............................... 0437 645 434

NAGAMBIE FARMERS MARKET
10 Cottage Lane
Tahbilk
Contact: Chris Hain
............................... 0459 023 640

VIOLET TOWN COMMUNITY
MARKET
Recreation reserve
Violet Town
market@uviolettown.org.au

HISTORICAL SOCIETY & MUSEUM

344 High Street

Nagambie

............................... 0428 263 929
THE FARMERS ARMS HOTEL
MUSEUM

25 Kirkland Avenue

Euroa

.................................... 5795 1665
VIOLET TOWN MUSEUM

20 Cowslip Street

Violet Town

.................................... 5771 4194
AVENEL HERITAGE WRITERS
GROUP

Contact: Jen Arnold
avenelheritage@gmail.com

BOGARTS
398 Kippings Road
Strathbogie

0439 818 366

COMMUNITY CAROLS NAGAMBIE
Nagambie Lakes Community
House
Nagambie
.................................... 5794 1487

EUROA CITIZENS BAND
Memorial Hall Kirkland Ave
Euroa
Contact: Gillian Allen
............................... 0412 057 579

EUROA COMMUNITY CINEMA
Community Centre 1B Bury Street
Euroa
............................... 1800 065 993
facebook.com/
euroacommunitycinema

EUROA LITTLE THEATRE INC
Contact: Mary Dean
.................................... 5795 2545
euroalittletheatre@gmail.com

LINE DANCING
360 High Street
Nagambie
............................... 0409 690 106

NAGAMBIE LAKESIDE LARKS
Nagambie Lakes Community
House

.................................... 5794 1487
ROCKN ROLL

Mechanics Hall

Nagambie

............................... 0499 995 380
RUFFARTZ

Ruffy

Contact: Sharon Batt

............................... 0407 017 090
RUFFY ARTFEST

c/- 16 Lewis Street

Euroa

Contact: Robyn Sheehan

............................... 0429110 280

ST DUNSTAN HALL FILM SOCIETY
Shadforth Reserve, Shiffner Street
Violet Town
.............................. 0409 336 036

VIOLET TOWN UKULELE GROUP
VT Community House
............................... 0439910 999

AVENEL NEIGHBOURHOOD HOUSE

23 Queen Street

Avenel

.................................... 5796 2043
ALREADY READ BOOK SHOP

Binney Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 1130
BOWER BIRD OP SHOP

Binney Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 1681

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL SHOW AND

SHINE

PO Box 485

Euroa

............................... 0418 599 183
AUSTRALIAN SHEEP & WOOL
SHOW

Contact: Chrystene Antonis
............................... 0402 101 004

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



AVENEL PEDLER DISCUSSION
GROUP
avenelpedler@gmail.com

BE CONNECTED - DIGITAL
LITERACY
Contact: Jen Arnold
............................... 0456 291 949

COOINDA
Violet Town
Contact: Lyndal
............................... 0408 372 584
DESIGN EUROA
Contact: Edwina Thompson
............................... 0409 394 260

EMUG (EUROA MAC USERS GROUP)
WWw.emug.com.au

EUROA AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
PO Box 46
Euroa
Contact: Jennifer Lewis
.................................... 5795 2527

EUROA APEX PRO RODEO
Euroa
Contact: Alex Mackrell
............................... 0409 593 921

EUROA INFORMATION HUB
50 Binney Street
Euroa
.................................... 57951199

FREEMASONS MASONIC LODGE
1 Eliza Street
Euroa
Contact: John McKernan
............................... 0407 860 684

FRIENDS OF THE EUROA LIBRARY
Binney Street
Euroa
Contact: Mary Dean
.................................... 5795 2545

FRIENDS OF THE VIOLET TOWN
BUSH NURSING CENTRE
47 Cowslip Street
Violet Town
.................................... 5798 1324

GOORAM COMMUNITY INC
Contact: Cheryl Devanney
............................... 0417 599 507

HISTORY GROUP OF VIOLET TOWN
Violet Town

......................... Janine 5798 1258

Brian 5798 1206
MASONIC LODGE

Glass Street

Nagambie

.................................... 5794 2433
NAGAMBIE LAKES COMMUNITY
HOUSE

Contact: Anna Close

.................................... 5794 1487
NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

Nagambie

............................... 0490 257 677
PURPLE LION INC

164 Maggies Lane

Ruffy

Contact: Christine Morgan
............................... 0437 771 581

RUFFY COMMUNITY GROUP
Ruffy
Contact: Rob Jamieson
............................... 0401 993 681

SHOWGROUNDS MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE
Contact: Andrew Douglas
............................... 0427 903 313

STRATHBOGIE - ITES
Contact: Pam Ellis
.................................... 5795 0000

STRATHBOGIE LOCAL
Contact: Shirley Saywell
............................... 0427 246 900

VISITOR INFORMATION CENTRE
293 High Street
Nagambie
............................... 1800 444 647

PLAYGROUP - EUROA PRIMARY
SCHOOLHOUSE

Clifton Street

Euroa

Contact: Bec

............................... 0438 587 392

PLAYGROUP - LONGWOOD
PRIMARY SCHOOL
Hurley Street
Longwood
Contact: Anna
.................................... 5798 5386

PLAYGROUP - VIOLET TOWN
KINDERGARTEN
8 Hyacinth Street
Violet Town
Contact: Abbey
............................... 0400 322 077

PLAYGROUP- NAGAMBIE
Contact: Emily Steuart

............................... 0448 926 173
EUROA POST OFFICE

88a Binney Street

Euroa

.................................... 57952198
LONGWOOQD POST OFFICE

12 Down Street

Longwood

.................................... 5798 5200
STRATHBOGIE POST OFFICE

30 Main Street

Strathbogie

.................................... 5790 5381
VIOLET TOWN POST OFFICE

27 Cowslip Street

Violet Town

5798 1361

AVENEL PRESCHOOL
31 Watson Street
Avenel
.................................... 5796 2259

EUROA KINDERGARTEN
46A Kirkland Ave
Euroa
.................................... 5795 2310

GOODSTART EARLY LEARNING
EUROA
8-14 Campbell Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 2266
NAGAMBIE PRESCHOOL

Vale Street

Nagambie

.................................... 5794 2410
VIOLET TOWN KINDERGARTEN

8 Hyacinth Street

Violet Town

.................................... 5798 1477
AVENEL SENIOR CITIZENS

Memorial Hall

Contact; Grace Kenworthy

............................... 0405 125 963
LONGWOOD SENIOR CITIZENS
CLUB

Longwood Community Centre
Longwood

.................................... 5795 2254
NAGAMBIE SENIOR CITIZENS

360 High Street

Nagambie

.............................. 0417 814 607
THIRD AGE CLUB

Kirkland Street

Euroa

Contact: Pam

............................... 0400 593 773
VIOLET TOWN SENIOR CITIZENS
CLUB

VT Community Centre

Violet Town

............................... 0438 398 020
AVENEL RSL

28 Queen Street

Avenel

Contact: Sec Joyce White

.................................... 5796 2398
EUROA APEX CLUB

Contact: Alex Mackrell

............................... 0409 593 921
EUROA LIONS CLUB

Kirkland Street

Euroa

Contact: Sec Bill Mole
............................... 0415 841 240
euroa@lionsclubs201V5.org

EUROA RSL
19 Kirkland Avenue
Euroa
.................................... 5795 2888

NAGAMBIE & DISTRICT LIONS
CLUB
262 High Street
Nagambie
Contact: Marlene Brew
............................... 0409 706 611
nagambiedistrictlionsclub@gmail.
com

NAGAMBIE RSL
360 High Street
Nagambie
Contact: David Keall
............................... 0433 435 145

PROBUS EUROA

Contact: Colin

............................... 0420 240 976
PROBUS VIOLET TOWN

Community Centre, Cowslip Street
Violet Town

Contact: Sue McNutt
............................... 0438 134 881

ROTARY OF EUROA
Contact: Richard Noble Pres
www.euroarotary.org.au

U3A EUROA & DISTRICT INC.
PO Box 155
Euroa
Contact: Robyn Sheehan
............................... 0429110 280

VIOLET TOWN LIONS CLUB
Violet Town
Contact: Sec Pat Storer
.................................... 5798 1316

VIOLET TOWN RSL SUB BRANCH
Community Centre, Cowslip Street
Violet Town
Contact: Joan Brown

............................... 0409 332 264
EUROA SOCCER CLUB

Euroa

Contact: Kirrily McCombe

............................... 0428 952 758
AVENEL SWIMMING POOL

25 Queen Street

Avenel

.................................... 5796 2104
EUROA SWIMMING POOL

16A Bury Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 2816
VIOLET TOWN SWIMMING POOL

2 Tulip Street

Violet Town

.................................... 5798 1216

EUROA LAWN TENNIS CLUB INC
38/52 Turnball Street

Euroa

.................................... 5795 2585
NAGAMBIE TENNIS CLUB

Glass Street

Nagambie

.................................... 5794 2870
EVOLVE YOUTH COMMITTEE

Strathbogie Shire

.................................... 5795 0000
GIRL GUIDES

Contact: Heather Crosbie

............................... 0419 307 127

SCOUT GROUP- NAGAMBIE
Contact: Renee Clark
............................... 0437 246 377

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



Activate Nagambie
Already Read Book Shop
Angling CIUD ..o

Auskick Euroa

Auskick Nagambie. .44

Australian National Show and Shine
........................................................ 45

Australian Sheep & Wool Show .....45

Avenel Active (Formerly Avenel
Action Group) .ceeernmeeesnrinnensd 43

Avenel Arts Culture & Events.......... 44
Avenel Craft & Produce Market......45

Avenel Cricket Club........ccoeenerennn. 44
Avenel Football Netball Club.......... 44
Avenel Golf Club ... 45

Avenel Heritage Writers Group.......45
Avenel Nature * Conservation Group
4

Avenel Neighbourhood House........45
Avenel Pedler Discussion Group ...46
Avenel Preschool.........ccininnns

Avenel RSL
Avenel Senior Citizen
Avenel Stationeers

Avenel Swimming Pool ..., 46
Baptist Church......oovveniniiininiis 43
Be Connected - Digital literacy.......46
Beef & Burgundy Group ........c.c...... 44
Beyond BIUE.....c.vviveeinisiensininns 45
BogArts

Boomerang Bags Euroa...
Bower Bird Op Shop .....couuvevverninans
Bushfire Information..........c.ceneen

Church of Jesus Christ ... 43
Community Carols Nagambie........ 45
(O o111 Te - HENT O 46
Design Euroa........ccooveeincinininnns 46

eMug (Euroa Mac Users Group).....46
Enrich Occupational therapy.......... 45
Euroa Agricultural Society...
Euroa Apex Club
Euroa Apex Pro Rodeo..........ccccuuias 46
Euroa Arboretum .......ccovvevneeennennns 44
Euroa Basketball Association......... 43
Euroa Bowls Club INC ...cvvenivnniennes

Euroa Chamber of Business
Euroa Christian Fellowship.............
Euroa Citizens Band...........cccvvuninnes

Euroa Community Action Group....43

Euroa Community Cinema.............. 45
Euroa Cricket Club

Euroa Croquet Club.... .44
Euroa Environment Group............... 44
Euroa Family Medical Practice.......45
Euroa Food Share ... 45

Euroa Football Netball Club .......... 44
Euroa Friendlies Reserve..
Euroa Garden Club

Euroa Golf Club
Euroa Health (Hospital).. .
Euroa Hockey CIUD ....cocovevveieniennes 45
Euroa Information Hub..........cc.eeuee. 46
Euroa Junior Football Netball Club

Euroa Kindergarten
Euroa Lawn Tennis Club Inc ..
Euroa Library....
Euroa Lions Club
Euroa Little Theatre Inc..
Euroa Mens Shed.....
Euroa Minature Railway .
Euroa Park Run....
Euroa Pony Club..
Euroa Post Office
Euroa Public Cemetery Trust.
Euroa RSL.....
Euroa Soccer Club... .
Euroa Swimming Pool ........ccccveens
Euroa Village Farmers Market ........
Evolve Youth Committee ........cco......

Freemasons Masonic Lodge........... 46
Friends of the Euroa Library............ 46
Friends of the Violet Town Bush

Nursing Centre ... 46
Gamblers Help ..o 45
GeCko Clan ..o 44
Girl Guides
Go Nagambie ... 43
Goodstart Early Learning Euroa .....46
Gooram Community InC.....cvevvvnen. 46

Gooram Soldiers Memorial Hall &
Recreation Centre....

Gooram Valley Landcare .
Granite Hill Aged Care.......cccvrinn.

Historical Society & Museum......... 45
History Group of Violet Town.......... 46

Junior Milo Cricket.........ccouerrrnrnnns 44
Kids Help Lin€.....ooovenininieniinnins 45

Ladies Cave Group (Craft Group)...44
Library GV Regional Library........... 45
Lifeline
Line Dancing....
Longwood Action Group. .
Longwood Community Centre .......45
Longwood East Landcare Group....44
Longwood Football Netball Club ...44

Longwood Plains Conservation
Management Network................. 44

Longwood Post Office........ccumrrnrinns 46
Longwood Senior Citizens Club.....46

Masonic Lodge.......ccuuummimiriniis 46

Maternal & Child HealTH Line (24
Hours)

Mensline Australia..

Mobile Library (Strathbogie) ..

My Aged Care .
My Future Academy ... 44
Nagambie Action Group.........ccuu.uue. 43
Nagambie Bowls Club

Nagambie Cemetery Trust..
Nagambie Community Market.......45

Nagambie Cricket Club ......cc.couvvrvens 44
Nagambie & District Lions Club.....46
Nagambie Farmers Market ............. 45
Nagambie Football Netball Club....44
Nagambie Golf Club.......cccoueerneennes 45

Nagambie Lakes Community House

Nagambie Lakeside Larks
Nagambie Mechanics Hall..
Nagambie Old Bikies Group...
Nagambie Petanque....
Nagambie Preschool ... .
Nagambie Rowing Club ........cc.vvueus 44
Nagambie RSL
Nagambie Senior Citizens ..
Nagambie Tennis Club .......c.c.ouuennee 46
Nagambie Water Ski Club...
Neighbourhood Watch
Net Set GO .o
Nurse on Call ...

Playgroup - Euroa Primary
SchoolhouSE .....vvvvcrveeiiiriiens 46

Playgroup - Longwood primary
School

Playgroup- Nagambie

Playgroup - Violet Town
Kindergarten.......vvnesiniis

Poisons Information...........ccecneennes
Pregnancy Help Line....
Probus Euroa
Probus Violet Town ..
Purple Lion Inc...

Regatta Centre Group
Renewable Avenel Energy
Rock n Roll
Rotary of Euroa..

Ruffy Adult Riding Club ....cccccovuvunee. 44

Ruffy Artfest
Ruffy Community Group

Ruffy Recreation Reserve
Committee....coounnieniiisniinininnn: 45

Save our Strathbogie Forest ........... 44
Scout Group- Nagambie.........ce.n. 46
Seed Savers

Showgrounds Management
Committee. ... 46

St Andrews Anglican Church......... 43
St Andrews Presbyterian Church...43
St Andrews Uniting Church Euroa

St Dunstan Hall Film Society ......... 45
St Dunstans Anglican Church........ 43

St Johns Anglican Church...
St Johns Parish

St John the Evangelist Catholic
ChUrCh .o 43

St Malachys Catholic Church......... 44
St Mary’s Catholic Church...
St. Patrick’s Catholic Church ...... 44
St Pauls Anglican Church
Strathboge Tablelands...
Strathbogie Cemetery trust
Strathbogie Golf Club
Strathbogie Inc...
Strathbogie - ites.....
Strathbogie Local .......ccocneeernernenens

Strathbogie Memorial Hall
Committee.

Strathbogie Post Office..... "
Strathbogie Ranges Conservation

Management Network.......c..c...... 44
Strathbogie Ranges Conservation
Management Network................. 44

Strathbogie Recreation Reserve ....45

Strathbogie Tableland Action Group
.44

.45

Suicide Help Line Victoria....

Tablelands Community Centre Inc 44
Tableland Talk Magazine..
The Anglican Parish of Euroa......... 44
The Farmers Arms Hotel Museum.45
The Violet Town Cemetery Trust ....43
Third Age CluD ... 46

U3A Euroa & District Inc...
Uniting Church
Uniting Church ... 44

Vic Roads Hazards & Emergencies45
Violet Town Action Group
Violet Town Bowls Club Inc.

Violet Town Bush Nursing Hospital
........................................................ 45

Violet Town Community Complex..45
Violet Town Community House......45
Violet Town Community Market.....45
Violet Town Football and Netball Inc

Violet Town Golf Club
Violet Town Kindergarten.
Violet Town Library.
Violet Town Lions Club .......ccccoueuunes
Violet Town Medical Clinic...
Violet Town Mens Shed .
Violet Town Museum ...
Violet Town Nursing Home..
Violet Town Post Office
Violet Town RSL Sub Branch.......... 46
Violet town Senior Citizens Club....46
Violet Town Swimming Pool .......... 46
Violet town Ukulele Group ..............

Violet Town Uniting Church
Violet Town Village Voice
Visitor Information Centre .............. 46

Wildlife RESCUB ...vvviiirisiisiissiissiiens 45

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory






SAVE THE DATE

at what's on all year round in our region. There are fantastic
local markets, community events, festivals and much more.

v v v

o

TR
e

R
LOCAL MARKETS

Community Market

Violet Town 2nd Saturday of every
Community Market month

1st Saturday of every month | 9am -1pm

8.30am - 1pm

Avenel Craft +

Produce Market 2nd Sunday of every month | 9am -1pm

Euroa Village

Farmers Market 3rd Saturday of every month | 9am - 1pm

Nagambie 4th Sunday of every month

Farmers Market at Tabilk Winery 10am - 2pm

Euroa Miniature Railway 4th Sunday of the month 10.30am - 3pm

8pm Saturday &

Euroa Community Cinema | Weekly 4pm Sunday

Longwood For the Love of Ale - Beer Wine and Australian National Show and
Cider Festival Shine Euroa

Euroa Agricultural Show
MARCH

Euroa Lawn Tennis Club Labour Day Tennis
Tournament Twilight Christmas shopping events

Euroa Music Festival across the Shire :
Euroa APEX Pro Rodeo Carols by Candlelight
Autumn Arts & Agri-Life Festival (Wool Week)

Ride the Ranges

Bioluminescence Festival of Fungi
Ruffy Artfest

JULY

Strathbogie-Euroa Angling Club -
Fishing day for Kids

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




MORE TO EXPLORE...

Gateway to the North East
N A _ AR

Theregion is considered
the Horse Capital of Victoria and is famous
for the Kelly Gang robbery at the Euroa
National Bankin 1878.

Gooram Falls - a picturesque running
creek with stunning waterfalls between
large granite boulders. There are lots

of pools for swimming and cooling off.
Providing a great picnic spot to have a
chilled afternoon in nature’s beauty.

Balmattum Hill Lookout - either take an

easy stroll to the Rotunda which will give you

a unique perspective of the Euroa Township. Or

take a more strenuous walk to the top of Balmattum

Hill - providing an amazing view, including over farming and cropping
country looking towards the Goulburn Region.

The Euroa Park Run - Saturdays 8am, leaving from the Travellers Rest,
Kirkland Ave.

The Apex Walking Track - providing an easy walking track 7 km long around
the Seven Creeks and many picturesque spots, including a crossing at the
sandy ‘Rockies’ and the other at the Butter Factory bridge. Enjoy spotting the
bird life and wildlife amongst the beautiful red gum plain.

Visit the Binney Street shopping strip to experience the friendly country
atmosphere, you’ll find clothing, coffee, food and retail stores to browse and
support.

Parks and Playgrounds - towns within our shire offer a range of well equipped
parks and playgrounds for you to enjoy. visiteuroa.org.au for a detailed list

If you have an adventurous nature check out the Parachute School -
Skydive Euroa.

Euroa Arboretum - Visit the Euroa Arboretum which spans 27 hectares.
The Arboretum offers many fun leisurely activities including fishing
and walking trails amongst the wildlife and beautiful native vegetation.

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




HISTORIC REGION

is open Wednesdays & Sundays
1-4pm. Housed in the historic
Farmers Arms Hotel which —
was first licensed in 1876. —

With an extensive collection I Iy

of local artefacts, including N/
clothing, household items, farm J 7 J
machinery, war memorabilia e
and much more. They also hold a

great collection of photos, along

with local and family history. With a

wide variety of local history books and
souvenirs for sale.

E .

Further along the creek you will find the Victoria

Cross Memorial -

Three bronze statues with plaques that commemorate Victoria Cross
recipients from the Euroa district. You will also find Telegraph Park located
behind the Post Office, which is a tribute to the 1165 volunteers from the
district who served during WW1.

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




£
(2]
=
3
=

HISTORIC REGION

Euroa Heritage Trail guide

This is a guided introduction to early Euroa, to view the full guide you can go
to visiteuroa.org.au for a digital version.

1. TheFarmers’ Arms Hotel was the Rechabite Hall and shortly
licensed by J Shelswell in 1876 and afterwards upgraded it by
served as a hotel for about 35 years. incorporating new offices in front of
In the 1920s Mrs Edith Smith turned the earlier structure. The hall was
itinto a boarding house and ran it used until the present Shire Hall

as such for over 50 years. In 1974 was built in Binney Street in 1939.
it became the Farmers’ Arms Hotel

/ 3. The Hume and Hovell Cairn which
/ Museum.

............................................. . commemorates the 1824 journey

2. The site of the first Shire Hall of the first explorers through this
is opposite the Farmers’ Arms district was erected adjacent to
Museum in Kirkland Avenue. Burton’s Bridge in 1924.

In 1833 the Council purchased
J

U /7 NN\ | o% "~ HNINeN

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




HISTORIC REGION

Euroa Heritage Trail guide

The Church of England which stands
in Clifton Street was built for £800
and was completed in November 1884.
This is the nave of the present church.
Additions to St Paul’s over the years
include the English Gothic Bell Tower
designed by Louis Williams added in
1929 and a Baptistry and Lady Chapel
in comparatively recent years.

Euroa Primary School No. 1706 is
situated on Clifton Street adjacent
to the traffic lights. The school
opened as State School No. 1706

in 1876, replacing Euroa School 217
which was a non-vested Church of
England School. Various changes and
additions have been made over the

Chapel) was built by G. Whyte in 1897
atacost of £30. This simple red-brick
Gothic Chapel is a notable landmark
in the town and important for its

/ NN\

£
(2]
=
3
=

location, ending the run of red-brick o
buildings in Binney Street.

7. In1890 George Diggle built the 4 _J
handsome Euroa Court House in | Ps
Binney Street and it remainsin » 4

first-class condition. It was designed
by J.T. Kelleher of Public Works
Department and is a rare example of
Victorian Court Houses designed in
Romanesque style. It is notable for
its picturesque massing, the heavy
portico with its arched entry and the
large bulls-eye vent over the portico.

The Roman Catholic Churchin
Kirkland Avenue was built in 1886-87
by Lawrence Hanlon, of Benalla, the
architects being Tappin, Gilbert and
Dennehy. Itis a simple redbrick Gothic
Chapel of imposing proportions. The
church cost £2000 to erect. The first
Church was built in 1866 on the same
allotment. Facing Binney Street is the
Presbytery builtin 1906.

| o% " I

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




=
(2]
-
3
Rt

9.

. InKirkland Avenue is the old Euroa

(/

In Kirkland Avenue near the RSL
Clubrooms is the site where
James Kirkland had his station
homestead when he held “Urowa”
Run from 1844 to 1851. Kirkland was
thus the resident squatter at the
time that the original town survey
was made in 1850. The plaque is
beside Twomey'’s Bridge. In the
grounds of the R.S.L. are the three
Victoria Cross Memorial Trees.

Flour Mill. Jared Graham built
and operated the mill from 1873.
Subsequently it was owned by J
Birkett, C Lance, Palmer and Son,
Palmer Bros. (who updated the
building in 1903) and W McGregor
(who purchased it in 1909 and
closed it in 1917). Brands of flour
produced were “Pride of Victoria”
and “White Eagle”. It is important
historically as one of Euroa’s early
large industries, and notable

/ NN\

. The Presbyterian (now Uniting)

. When King Edward VIl came to

HISTORIC REGION

Euroa Heritage Trail guide

architecturally for its Romanesque
detailing such as the banded
brickwork central arch (now
painted over) and the Art Nouveau-
patterned, rendered bank at the
parapet line.

Church in Kirkland Avenue was built

in 1889, it replaced their first church ’ [ J

which stood behind the Seven
Creeks Hotel. The original Manse is
still there in Foy Street.

the throne in 1901 an oak tree

was planted to commemorate the
occasion. That tree, with guard

and plaque, stands at the Kirkland
Avenue-Railway Street junction. A
few metres alongis

The Masonic Lodge, built about 1901
with extensions in 1906, is said to
be intact with no other alterations.

| 0%

J

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



£
(2]
=
3
=

HISTORIC REGION

Euroa Heritage Trail guide

Aa —~ N

13. 45-47 Railway Streetisthe A.P.
Gardiner Building (named after its
original owner) which has hosted a
variety of businesses over the years.
It was built in 1901 after the first
weatherboard store was burnt down.

14. The third National Bank built
in Euroa stands at the corner
of Binney and Railway Streets
(opposite the site of the second
- the “Kelly” bank). Erected in
1885 it cost £5000 to build, the
contractors being O’'Dea and
Kennedy and the architects Tappin,
Gilbert and Dennehy. The building
is one of the best examples of
banks designed in the Queen Anne
style in Victoria. It is registered by
the National Trust.

of the businesses on this site was ]
Gleeson’s, Euroa Trading Company

and Alex Miller and Co. (who began )
business there in 1892) and from
.............................................. . whom Burtons took over as sole ‘
15. “Blairgowrie” in the centre of the proprietorsin 1927. [

Binney Street shops, has a very
attractive facade and was built by
H. London, chemist in 1890. Later
occupiers of this commodious
building included chemists HW
Potts, Jas Blackie and GB Spiers.
Note the first owner’s name “HL" &
FL London” and the date of erection
“1890” worked into the outside
decorative pattern around the top

18. An earlier Post Office builtin
1884 burnt down in 1889 and the
present two-storied Post Office
was built by the Public Works
Department in 1890. Built of red-
brick with rendered dressings and
in Romanesque style; notable
for its asymmetrical massing and
central two-storey section which
has tripled Italianate arches, over a

of the arches.
.............................................. . large banded Romanesque arch. In
16. 61Binney Street - The 1968 the building was extended ina
Newsagency, was built around 1900. complimentary style.

It retains its original shop front and is

..... nOted forthe cIerestoryllghtlng covee on the site of the old saleyards in )

17. Opposite the Post Office is Burton 1892 in McGuinness Street. It is
Stores, the longest running family where the first kindergarten was .
owned business in Euroa. Forerunner held from 1945-1964.

J

(0 7/ NN\ | o% HINeS

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




=
(2]
-
3
=

HISTORIC REGION

- -

20. Opposite the Memorial Hall is the handsome building erected as the Colonial
Bankin 1889. It later housed the Bank of Australasia, then the ANZ Bank until that
bank moved to Binney Street in the early 1970s. This building is a fine example of
Boom classicism and is notable for its superimposed trabeated system over red
brickwork and for its upper storey arcaded loggia on the Railway Street side. The .
building is arare example of its type within the region.

To continue the trail please download the full trail version on visiteuroa.org.au
This is a guided introduction to early Euroa, the information was collated & supplied
by the Euroa Historical Society & Euroa Community Action Group. To view the full
guide in a digital version go to visiteuroa.org.au.
/‘
You can also find an easy 3.6km heritage walk around the township of Longwood.
For a guide to this - please see Strathbogie Ranges - Nature View website.

Another stunning trail in our shire can be found in Avenel. Avenel has a beautiful

5.5km heritage trail featuring parks, gardens and period architecture all within |
'@
Taungurung people - the traditional custodians of the land across the Strathbogie [ ]

ranges. This beautiful region is defined by its natural landscape; encompassing
rivers and creeks, granite rocks, valleys, hills and mountains.

an easy 25 minute of Euroa.

Learn about the history of Taungurung, the stories passed down through many .
generations, shared through spoken word and artefacts - visit taungurung.com.au
J

U/ NN\l | o% IINe

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




VISIT LONGWOOD

Take a drive - suggested itinerary
Y DN

what this region has to offer and it can
take you on many adventures.

Longwood is a small township only a 10 minute drive from Euroa, taking
a drive around Longwood shows you the early heritage rural lifestyle of
the township.

Itis home to The Rockery Museum and tea rooms, which offers free
entry to anincredible collection of Gemstones and
Jewellery, with most items for sale.

Further on is the historic White Hart Hotel,
est 1885. Voted Tony Leonards pub of

the year in 2020. Live music is a regular

at the White Hart.

Maygars Winery is close by, also
Garners Winery - you can visit both
for wine tastings and a beautiful
rural setting.

Longwood’s version of Hanging Rock
can be found at the Big Hill Nature
Conservation Reserve. An easy walk to
the summit provides fantastic views.

Further south along the Hume will take you
to many great local wineries and townships.

DRIVE TO RUFFY !

NN\ L e e a 0

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory




VIOLET TOWN

Take a drive - suggested itinerary
'y ./ -

offers a great array of unique local businesses
and landmarks to explore.

Visit the Museum and Art Gallery in the main street of Violet Town.
Soak up the history of the town and learn about the Southern Aurora
train crash in 1969. Visit the Memorial gardens, Lions Park and Avenue
of Honour. A beautiful 3km walking track along the Honeysuckle Creek
leaves from the Violet Town Recreation Reserve.

If you are lucky enough to visit Violet Town on
the 2nd Saturday of the month be sure to
visit the Violet Town Market. One of the
largest markets in Country Victoria.

A 5km drive from Violet Town is the
Railway Reserve, where you can enjoy
a walk to the old Railway Weir for a
picnic or swim. Continuing up Harrys
Creek Rd will lead you through the
Ranges with an abundance of wildlife
to see and the odd 4wd track for those
who seek a bit more adventure.

When you arrive in Strathbogie there is jirisrosliEs
a Bridge to Bridge walking track following ‘ B s’
the creek around the back of the town. el

Visit Polly McQuinns Weir with a picnic and enjoy
the beautiful serenity this countryside provides.

AN (K a

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory

/STRATHB()GIE'




sdew
120z AInc paonpoud dejy -diysumo}/s924nosai-Ajunwiwod/Ajunwwod/ne'Aob o1aa160quiens - mmm//:sdny
alqueben Jo eoin3 JO SUMO) U} WO PRINSEIW I UMOYS SDUR)SIQ AEv_wNv ..:OE>0W oL 1351 peoy buipuodsa.100 pue depy [edidiuniy 3zIS QY M3IA

wod1zodaiboquiens//:sdny
:|1e39p 210w 10y Buiddely auljuQ 1204, S,[1PUNoD a1YS d16oquyens 03 1oy

(unj69) playsuep oy @ =y, PRl ==
Agny hseg ——
/ )r%ﬁv mr.m fr \a :(21) senoy buipAd paddepy
O Sl
B (1) S¥oeiL Bupiem paddeiy
% 2
z 2 1s33n0y bulpA) pue bunjjem
159104 g 2 g
aboduTes % % LA 3
& % b S
160qL1enS ¢ 2 < %, (unjgs) 00yjeaH oL
&
il i .
3 W o et
9 x m voogm—._cl,.— Pyl BaUoNHIg Py UMOISIBUOIN 3 -
£ g — 2 d |[euoneN
%my alboqyjens @ = PIO of /u & c\soﬁeo_.muouﬁmm:
23 s O A o
3 5 Py piovsuepy - POOMBUGT Py Aaisoo1 - e1quiebel = -~ % umoyheio
£ M@:w%%?_mmb S N ) L8 Py Uhifey
%/%%o < : ’ ..m EISEEEN Ee,_um?_mmm:%u T,
& o
Mw,,fﬁ A uooim.:q_ T 27 3 whsuwz wwéu uLds ™
X ~ — = = 4= 159104 21215
£ | e | o AN Vn UMmoABIS-31SeIPaY
3 e T B >N 5 UMOYASIS 105LNeD
& i
wmn © | By oEpsAia m“ .-m_ “ Py OpEMWLD Wb b%vo AABID-9100EOH
. b 9] :Q, 0,
% SN g i y % o
P PO X | 3 | \ &
. b . o S
—_— 2 ~
g >
159104 ] %o
9815 2 &
a1boquiens Py sUe[nD s ~ £
¢ :
5 5 _\
I Yo, o /
5~ K 3 f
3" S & | anesay YHOJPRUS 02
(s S |1es) Bupyiepn o810 apjonsAksuoH ‘6l
Py isay, duteaiaymy [ ) yoel] Bupjiepn ebpug o) abpug ‘gL
Umo =] [e]] IN0X007T JeqWOM IN LI
1/19|0IA (unj$) uosiydanp oy suuInpo Aliod "9}

leowsayy abuopo ‘G|
s|le4 wWeloo) ‘y|
Med [BUOWSA DA
e Y9810 USASS
a)s Ausgqoy yueg sAjlox peN
wnasnpy suuy sioule
Kemjiey ainjeluljy eoing
ewaul) Ajunwwo) eoing
AEv_.VMV —._O..—Lmn_n_w—._m ol Cad 590 0091 omE:ww_on< mommm_ .
soeu Bujiep xedy "g|
anua) Bumug sbewe) 'z|
oS aneI9 Ajjoy pay
abpug ¥e219 saybny -
anasay Buidwe) a1 Jolepy
Bunoadsoid pjoo
dwe) MOd umojiers
anasay Aisjawa) UMolAeiD)
A121008 |eouo}sIH aiquieben
abpug suemury|
J1I9 \\ WINQINOS
anua) epebay saye] aiqueben
uoljewou| JOYISIA sa¥eT alqueben

(uniZty) ejjeuag oy

Dookie - Violet Town Rd

O —

CANOIFIOON O

N JUIHS FIO0GHLVALS




4

Lydiards ry
el
&
> o
3
%, £ 5
L H g
Y, S 8
]
%, 3
2 4
Oi ’ |
Showgrounds Bounda,.y Rd North
. o % [%)
Siems Rd %, 2=
7, 4 3
%%é S ’z@* Saxon s¢ a:,?
Y% £
0 &
& k.
& X
£, &
%,
Bicentennial &
Park P
Branjee Rd & g Tennis
| B 2, Courts Tiguatles
g 2 > 5
2 | | &
@ % ‘(p&
Fancourt St é
&
2]
g %
=
S

Drysdale Rd

Birkett st

Secondary
College

Sevens ay

Primary
School

Scobie st

Littles L ane Charman
2

Atking St

Burns 4,

White s¢

b
Granite Hill %;‘ Kenn, edy st

Dudley Rd

Andersop g

— 5933400.000

Strathbogie

Sritre

O
Y Ufey) e0IN3 B

Crosbie | e

‘Woolsheq Rg

Balmattum Hill
+ Walking Track

7 & Aged Care 8 2 2
sa g ol &% 0% .
P4 8 - PPercorn ﬁ; ‘; g
S o % S g
o Hannah H
o ° ct
» Currie Park
Lucy
Ct
BDunda,.y Rd South t
“m Goif B
6 Course g UNdary Ry South
T
Castle z
s
Creek g
w
2
H
g
8 Hillviey, gy
Map Symbols
e Freeway Ovals @ Ambulance Station i: Electric Vehicle Charge Station M@ Public Toilets
e Arterial Parks/Reserves B sus Stop & Hospital =& Swimming Pool
Local Roads  Assets - Bridges: [ Bushfire Place of Last Resort B Train Station
+—+ Rail O B-Foot Bridge Caravan Dump Point @ Library I visitor Information
8 Walking Tracks - @  B-Road Bridge g Caravan Park = Post Office
® Aged Care
r |
371400.000 372000.000 372600.000 373200.000 373800.000
250 500 750 1000 m

60

EUROA

—— 5932200.000

—— 5931600.000

N

—— 5931000.000

—— 5930400.000

—— 5929800.000

374400.000



1 Strathbogie

Srire

2 \
M"'Chis o

S
loley, Tou,
" R

)

Violet Town
Memorial
Bush Nursing
Centre

—— 5946000.000

Shadfort, Rd

Hoskin Lane

—— 5945400.000

5944800.000

—— 5944200.000

—— 5943600.000

—— 5943000.000

Bushy Lane

L
6 L
N /b@)s %z
& 2
= —— 5942400.000
Map Symbols
= Freeway Parks/Reserves  [B] Bus Stop Public Toilets
7 e Arterial Assets - Bridges: i3] Bushfire Place of Last Resort ® Southern Aurora Memorial
Local Roads O B-Foot Bridge g% Caravan Park =& Swimming Pool
—+ Rail ® B-Road Bridge [ Train Station
------ Walking Tracks o« Aged Care_Point ® Library
Ovals = Post Office
— g —— 5941800.000
384000.000 384600.000 385200.000 385800.000 386400.000 387000.000
0 250 500 750 1000 m 6l

VIOLET TOWN




P

swioLoand I

2Wos0d =1
0593 35271 J0 2%eid aaysng [l sonsosow/spied
96pug peoy-9 @ SeAQ

°6pugI004-8 O sypeiL Bupjem -
:596pUg - SISSY  speoy @207 <
sjoquiAs deyy

0000096165

siao 2nand [

2059y 3571 4o 2deid 21yysng [l

A Y

0000020265

Sisen
[TEYET

YO I0d I sonsesay/snled speoy [e207

abpug peor-a @
°6pUg 10048 O sypeiy Buplem -
:s96pug - 155y ey ——

S[eAQ AeMIDI]
sjoquiAs de

Jseg poombuoy

000'0080265 ——

000'00¥1265

/ poombuoy

910
sueyisen

T

\




Update your Business or Community Listing

If you are a new business or community organisation who is NOT part of the Euroa &
Surrounds Business, Community & Tourist Directory, or your existing details need updating,
you can complete this form below to ensure your listing is correct for 2022-23.

MAIL POST this completed form to The Euroa Gazette, 45-47 Railway St, EUROA 3666

EMAIL EMAIL your details to Imillard@nemedia.com.au

Pleasetick1: ~ Community Listing OR Business Listing

Pleasetick1: lamanew listing OR Please update my old listing

FREE Line Listing Details
Business/Organisation Name

Address

Telephone m

Contact Person

Website

Organisation or Business Category;

ie. Sporting Club / Painter etc.

As well as your FREE LINE LISTING there are other options available to make your
business stand out. Please fill out below if you would like to be contacted regarding
any of these advertising options.

114 page* ]
1/2 page* []
Full page* []

*All advertising INCLUDES FULL COLOUR and a BOLD LINE LISTING



64

-

MEEL +HE ARTIST

Lauren Ericksen aka Everyday Lines

Lauren Ericksen is a visual artist living and
working in Naarm (Melbourne). Lauren’s
distinctive style explores both figurative and
abstract styles through the use of continuous
lines. She depicts figures and symbols, seeking
to reflect on life. The big stuff, the small stuff
and the everyday.

Lauren’s art for the booklet was inspired by
her upbringing in Euroa. “Euroa is such a
beautiful place, I loved growing up here and
coming back now to visit family. It’s homey
and has that quiet country charm,”

Like Sugar, 2020
Acrylic, ink, and oil on paper

Everyday Faces, 2020
Acrylic and ink on paper

Her favourite things to do when in town,

“I love walking up Balmattum Hill, going for
a swim at Polly Mcquinn’s and having a wine
or two at Northern Republic,” Lauren said.

To see more of Laurens’ work head to
@everyday_lines_ on social media or get in
contact with details below.

www.laurenericksen.com

lauren.everydaylines@gmail.com

0477 177 605

b |

]
;.

- |

Mia, 2021

Acrylic, ink, and oil on canvas

Rolling Blackouts CF x Everyday Lines,
2021, Winter merchandise

Euroa & District Business, Community and Tourism Directory



PETER WARD

Photographer & visiteuroa.org.au website manager

My first challenge as a photographer is to capture images which closely
resemble the experience we see and feel in different locations.
Sometimes it's when nature rewards us with beautiful light across our local
landscapes, both natural and urban. The second is to use photographic
techniques and software to produce creative visual effects in my work.

Hence the tag, photographer and digital artist.

L

Gooram Falls pict




Photos: Peter Ward

Euroa | Longwood | Ruffy | Strathbogie | Violet Town



	ECBD covers-ECBD cover1
	ECBD covers-ECBD cover2
	ECD020821-01
	ECD020821-02
	ECD020821-03
	ECD020821-04
	ECD020821-05
	ECD020821-06
	ECD020821-07
	ECD020821-08
	ECD020821-09
	ECD020821-10
	ECD020821-11
	ECD020821-12
	ECD020821-13
	ECD020821-14
	ECD020821-15
	ECD020821-16
	ECD020821-17
	ECD020821-18
	ECD020821-19
	ECD020821-20
	ECD020821-21
	ECD020821-22
	ECD020821-23
	ECD020821-24
	ECD020821-25
	ECD020821-26
	ECD020821-27
	ECD020821-28
	ECD020821-29
	ECD020821-30
	ECD020821-31
	ECD020821-32
	ECD020821-33
	ECD020821-34
	ECD020821-35
	ECD020821-36
	ECD020821-37
	ECD020821-38
	ECD020821-39
	ECD020821-40
	ECD020821-41
	ECD020821-42
	ECD020821-43
	ECD020821-44
	ECD020821-45
	ECD020821-46
	ECD020821-47
	ECD020821-48
	ECD020821-49
	ECD020821-50
	ECD020821-51
	ECD020821-52
	ECD020821-53
	ECD020821-54
	ECD020821-55
	ECD020821-56
	ECD020821-57
	ECD020821-58
	ECD020821-59
	ECD020821-60
	ECD020821-61
	ECD020821-62
	ECD020821-63
	ECD020821-64
	ECBD covers-ECBD cover3
	ECBD covers-ECBD cover4

